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SINGLES. Sliding straight into the top spot is Sean Kingston's Beautiful Girls, knocking
Fergie off her perch and setting Big Girls Don't Cry back a place to No.2. Thnks Fr Th Mmrs
rakes up its thirteenth week in the top 10, which also marks Fall Out Boy's peak position at
No.3, this is followed by Kanye West's Stronger at No.4 and at No.5 is Shut Up And Drive by
Rihanna. Moving up a place is Mika's Love Today in at No.7 and standing strong for another
week at No.9 is Avril Lavigne with When You're Gone. Last but not least, rounding it all up at
No.10 is the Foo Fighters with their new single, The Pretender.

No.1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS - Sean Kingston. 17 year old R&B sensation, Sean
Kingston, ignites the ARIA Singles Chart with his debut single — Beautiful Girls. The track has
already caught on like wild-fire with the rest of the world, as Beautiful Girls topped the US
Billboard 100 chart for five consecutive weeks recently and is also sitting on top of the UK Chart
this week. The track contains the bass line of Ben E. King's 1961, top 50 hit — Stand By Me.
Kingston's self titled album debuted at No.21 this week on the ARIA Albums Chart.

No.10 THE PRETENDER - Foo Fighters. Founded by Dave Grohl (ex-Nirvana
drummer) in 1995, the name Foo Fighters, derives from a World War Il term which referred to a
mysterious aerial phenomena. The band's current line up consists of Grohl, Chris Shiflett
(quitar), Nate Mendel (bass) and Taylor Hawkins (drums), who used to be Alanis Morrisette’s
touring drummer. Grohl asked him if he knew any potential drummers for the band, and
Hawkins suggested himself. The Pretender is the Foo Fighters’ third ARIA Top 10 single, it
follows Best Of You (No.5 June ‘05) and This Is A Call (No.9 July ‘95). The new single is the
first track to be lifted from the band's new album — Echoes, Silence, Patience & Grace, which
is out this weekend.

No.12 NO LONGER THERE - The Cat Empire. After a two year hiatus from our
singles chart — The Cat Empire make a triumphant return to the ARIA Charts. The Cat Empire
hail from Melbourne and consists of quite a few key players - Ollie McGill (keyboard and
backing vocals), Ryan Monro (bass and backing vocals), Felix Riebl (percussion and vocals),
Harry James Angus (trumpet and vocals), Will Hull-Brown (drums) and Jamshid Khadiwhala
(decks, percussion). The band rose to prominence with string of hit singles including Sly (No.23
Apr. '05), The Chariot (No.34 Apr. '04) and Days Like These (No.37 Feb, '04). The band
recently embarked on a tour of the US and has been featured on popular late night shows with
David Letterman and Jay Leno.

No.15 KISS YOUR MAMA! — Vanessa Amorosi. From singing in a restaurant to
singing in a sold out stadium, Vanessa Amorosi has come a long way since her humble
beginnings. Amorosi graced our chart for the first time in 1999 as fresh faced 18 year old
singing Have A Look (No.13 Aug. '99). This was followed up with her first Top 10 single,
Absolutely Everybody (No.6 Dec. '99), which has become some what an anthem to an array of
different communities around the world. Absolutely Everybody was followed by two more Top
10 singles, Shine (No.4 May '00) and The Power/Everytime | Close My Eyes (No.8 Jan. '01).
Kiss Your Mama! is the first single for Amorosi in five years and is the first to be lifted off her
new album Somewhere In The Real World.

No.21 WALL TO WALL - Chris Brown. Achieving a No.1 single is no easy feat, but
for Chris Brown, it was no sweat. Making his ARIA Singles Chart debut in January 2006,
Brown made his own chart history, debuting at No.1 with his single — Run It! The track held the
top spot for three non-consecutive weeks and has achieved a gold accreditation. Brown graced
our shores earlier this year, when he toured with bootylicious babe, Beyonce on her Australian
leg of her tour. Brown sang tracks off his first self titled album including Yo (Excuse Me Miss)
(No.10 May '06) and non-released track Gimme That. Did you know that Chris Brown is a
massive fan of Michael Jackson, and can do the moonwalk just as good as him too?

No.24 BLEED IT OUT - Linkin Park. Set to hit our shores later next month, hard
rockers Linkin Park blow us away with their second single, taken from their current album -
Minutes To Midnight (No.1 May '07). Bleed It Out follows What I've Done, which peaked at
No.13 in May this year. The Grammy award winning band has had many stand out singles
during their decade long career, most notable singles are Numb/Encore (No.3 Jan. '05), In The
End (No.4 Feb. '02), One Step Closer (No.4 Feb. '01) and Numb (No.10 Jan. '04).

No.30 F.R.E.S.H. - Scribe. He is one of New Zealand's biggest exports and Scribe is
ready to rock the show once more with his new single F.R.E.S.H. which stands for Forever
Rhyming Eternally Saving Hip-Hop. Scribe made an amazing debut back in 2004, with his hit,
Not Many - The Remix (No. 21 May '04). The track was lifted from Scribe’s debut album The
Crusader, which spent a whopping 72 weeks in the ARIA Top 100 Albums Chart and peaked at
#12. The album was also certified with platinum sales. Scribe’s anticipated second album,
Rhyme Book, is due to hit stores later next month.

No.47 SAME GIRL - R. Kelly & Usher. Two of today's biggest R&B superstars have
teamed up for the new single Same Girl. R. Kelly and Usher have been major players in the
urban scene and collectively they have over two decades of talent between the two of them. R.
Kelly's biggest hit comes with compliments of Ignition-Remix. The single spent a whopping six
consecutive weeks at No.1 in July-August 2003 and was accredited platinum. Usher also has a
past No.1 hit up his sleeve with Yeah, which debuted at the top spot in March 2004 and has
since been accredited platinum.

No.83 TURN AROUND - Samantha Jade. Originally hailing from Perth, 20 year old
beauty Samantha Jade is currently based in California. This is Samantha Jade’s debut to the
ARIA Singles Chart, but fans of the Step Up movie would know that Samantha Jade wrote and
preformed the title track to the soundtrack. The singer-songwriter has also had her work
featured on the Shark’s Tale Soundtrack and wrote Secret Love for fellow pop artist JoJo.
Samantha Jade is currently working on her debut album, which is slated for release later this
year.

ALBUMS. PInk has done it, her album, I'm Not Dead (No.8) has been in the ARIA top 62
consecutive weeks. She is the first artist to achieve this, ever. Check in next week to see how
long this lasts....Going straight to No.1 is 50 Cent with Curtis, next up we leave one genre and
going to a completely different one, we have Paul Pott's One Chance at No.2. The Waif's have
fallen from No.2 to No.3 with Sun Dirt Water. The Dutchess has Fergie hanging about at No.4,
which is up two places. Fall Out Boy's Infinity on High jumps five places to rest at No.5, new
at No. 6 is Angus & Julia Stone with A Book Like This at and the soundtrack from High
School Musical 2 at No.7. Michael “Call Me Irresponsible” Buble has fallen from No.5 to
No.9 and finally for the fourth week running Powderfinger is at No.10 with Dream Days At The
Hotel Existence.

No.1 CURTIS - 50 Cent. This man is no stranger to the ARIA Albums Chart. His
debut album, Get Rich or Die Tryin’, peaked at No.4 in March, 2003 and was followed up with
The Massacre, which peaked at No.2 in March the following year. 50 Cent has also pursued an
acting career, starring in his semi-autobiographical film, Get Rich or Die Tryin’ as well as the
forthcoming film, Home of The Brave, a film about the Iraq war. More recently, 50 Cent has
entered into a battle with Kanye West, as his album, Graduation, was released on the same
day as Curtis in the US. 50 Cent has promised that if West's album sells more than his, then he
will no longer perform music.

No.6 A BOOK LIKE THIS — Angus & Julia Stone. This is the debut album from
brother and sister duo — Angus and Julia Stone. They grew up on the northern beaches of
Sydney and both performed as solo artists. Performing mostly at open mic nights, one would
occasionally provide back-up vocals for the other's set, until they naturally began collaborating
with each other. Their first EP - Chocolates and Cigarettes (2006) was also re-released in the
UK where they now both reside, along with drummer and third band member, Mitchell Connelly.
Since being in the UK, they have been taken under the wing of Fran Healy of Travis, who
invited them to play and record at his house, as has Chris Potter, producer of Richard Ashcroft
and The Verve. The results of these friendships resulted in the release of their second EP -
Heart Full of Wine (2007).

No.7 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 - Soundtrack. This is the sequel to the original
Disney movie — High School Musical which peaked at No.1 in July, 2006. This movie picks up
all of the characters from the first movie and tells the story of their summer break. The movie
broke records on its first showing on the American cable network The Disney Channel, with 17.2
million viewers on 17t August 2007, the previous record held by an edition of ESPN's Monday
Night Football in October 2006. Just in case watching it gives you the urge to get up and join the
cast in the spotlight, there is also the release of the dance-along and sing-along versions of the
movie to look forward to!

No.21 SEAN KINGSTON - Sean Kingston. Kisean Anderson was born in Miami,
grew up in Jamaica and is more commonly known by his stage name, Sean Kingston. His
music combines the fields of rap, reggae and doo-wop into a new genre, which he performs
switching between an Urban-American dialect and a Jamaican accent. All of the music on this
album he has written himself. Kingston's debut album is unique in a way as he purposely
created tracks that do not contain profanity. As Kingston is a strong believer that music can be
great without using those words. Kingston draws on his own personal experiences to write his
music, such as the track Colours which is about watching his mother and sister being taken to
gaol.

No.40 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL - Diana Krall. Krall was born into a
musical family in Canada — her father was a stride pianist and serious record collector. Krall
began playing the piano at the age of four and won a scholarship to study at the Berkley College
of Music in Boston at seventeen. Krall's talents attracted the interests of professional bassist,
Ray Brown and drummer, Jeff Hamilton, who were then able to introduce her to influential
producers. Krall's albums are no stranger to the ARIA Albums Chart, a snapshot of just a few
includes: Love Scenes (No.9 Sep. ‘97), The Look of Love (No.7 July ‘02), Girl In The Other
Room (No.21 Apr. ‘04) and From This Moment On (No.28 July ‘06). Her best of album contains
several jazz standards such as Fly Me To The Moon, I've Got You Under My Skin, The Look
of Love, and S’'Wonderful. Krall married British musician Elvis Costello in 2003 and together
they welcomed twin boys born in New York in 2006.

No.44 PAVAROTTI FOREVER - Luciano Pavarotti. The Italian son of a baker and a
cigar factory worker, Pavarotti achieved what only a handful of classical musicians have been
able to achieve in recent times. He crossed over to the mainstream and has been highly
regarded both in the classical and popular worlds of music. Pavarotti was one third of The Three
Tenors, who released the albums The Three Tenors In Concert 1994 (No.1 Sep. ‘04) and A
Celebration of Christmas (No0.36 July ‘97). Pavarotti was also the first (and so far only) opera
singer to perform on Saturday Night Live in America. Pavarotti also recorded duets with some of
the biggest names in the industry including Elton John, Celine Dion, Bono and Frank Sinatra.

No.61 ONCE UPON A TIME IN THE WEST — Hard-Fi. This is the second album from
this UK band from Surrey. Their debut was Stars of CCTV, which failed to make an impact
within the Top100 was recorded in a dilapidated taxi rank. The boys were nominated for a
Mercury Prize in 2005 and won Best British Group at the BRITS in 2006. They also supported
Green Day when they performed two gigs at the Milton Keynes Bowl, performing for an
enormous crowd of 65 000 people. Hard-Fi consists of Richard Archer (vocals), Ross Phillips
(quitar), Kai Stephens (bass) and Steven Kemp (drums).

No.75 PROOF OF YOUTH - The Go! Team. Another band hailing from the UK, this 6
piece group is from the city where the beaches are full of rocks — Brighton. lan Parton conceived
the idea of the music and eventually recorded the first album Thunder, Lightening, Strike in his
parent's kitchen. In 2005, they were nominated for a Mercury Prize. You may have heard their
music without knowing it, as they have had tracks used in advertisements, video games and as
part of sports broadcasts. The Go! Team make their debut to the ARIA Singles Chart this week.
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#1 Single this week EH-LL

ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 17th September 200

TITLE Artist

BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston

BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>

THNKS FR TH MMRS Fall Out Boy

STRONGER Kanye West

SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna

DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM Good Charlotte <P>

LOVE TODAY Mika <G>

CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee

WHEN YOU'RE GONE Avril Lavigne <G>

THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters

LOUD Shannon Noll

NO LONGER THERE The Cat Empire

AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake
DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters
KISS YOUR MAMA! Vanessa Amorosi

UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P>

TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance

JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please
DEAR MR. PRESIDENT P!nk <G>

1973 James Blunt

WALL TO WALL Chris Brown

WAKE UP CALL Maroon 5

DON'T MATTER Akon

BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park

CLOTHES OFF!!! Gym Class Heroes

LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake

OPINIONS WON'T KEEP YOU WARM AT NIGHT Kisschasy
SONG FOR MUTYA Groove Armada

CANDYMAN Christina Aguilera <P>

F.R.E.S.H. Scribe

GIRLFRIEND Auvril Lavigne <P>

WHAT TIME IS IT? High School Musical Cast

BUY U A DRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN') T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc
BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio

SOUND OF FREEDOM Bob Sinclar & Cutee-B Feat. Dollarman & Gary Pine

LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING Ben Lee
UFO Sneaky Sound System

WHERE | STOOD Missy Higgins

GLAMOROUS Fergie Feat. Ludacris <P>

LIKE THIS Kelly Rowland Feat. Eve

STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair <P>2

4 IN THE MORNING Gwen Stefani

GRACE KELLY Mika <P>

NEVER AGAIN Kelly Clarkson <G>

DON'T MISS YOU Amy Pearson

WHAT I'VE DONE Linkin Park

SAME GIRL R. Kelly & Usher

| DON'T REMEMBER Powderfinger

THE CREEPS Camille Jones vs. Fedde Le Grand
THE STORY Brandi Carlile

SLOW DOWN BABY Christina Aguilera

GIVE IT TO ME Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake
EVERYTHING Michael Buble

THIS AIN'T A SCENE, IT'S AN ARMS RACE Fall Out Boy <P>
20 GOOD REASONS Thirsty Merc <G>

BETTER THAN ME Hinder

WHEN YOU WERE YOUNG The Killers

LOST AND RUNNING Powderfinger

CITY OF DREAMS Joel Turner

IT'S NOT OVER Daughtry
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Co.
EPI/SBME
A&GMIUMA
IUS/UMA
DFJ/UMA
DFJ/UMA
SBME
UMA
SHOCK
RCA/SBME
RCA/SBME
SBME
VIR/EMI
INR/UMA
MOS/EMI
UMA
DFJ/UMA
RPS/WAR
VIR/EMI
LAF/SBME
ATL/WAR
SBME
A&GMIUMA
UMA
WARNER
FBR/WAR
JVE/SBME
BPA/EMI
SBME
RCA/SBME
WEA/WAR
RCA/SBME
EMI

SBME
JAR/IMGM
HUS/EMI
INERTIA
WHA/MGM
ELEV/EMI
INR/UMA
COL/SBME
ELEV/EMI
INR/UMA
UMA
RCA/SBME
SBME
WARNER
JVE/SBME
UMA
MOS/EMI
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
INR/IUMA
RPS/WAR
IUS/UMA
WEA/WAR
UMA
IUS/UMA
UMA
CSR/IMRA
RCA/SBME

Cat. No.
88697162412
1740917
1732074
1745163
1746118
88697115642
1732069
PUBLICO011
88697128132
88697160702
88697151872
5053242
1746311
MOSCD5053
1744857
1735490
9362499363
5020072
88697127502
7567899668
88697125692
1744499
1733119
9362499288
7567899758
88697093362
PAR116
88697157382
88697083452
5144238032
88697073522
5054200
88697160692
JBT012
HUSSYCD5082
IR2515CDS
WHACKO06
ELEVENCD74
1727218
88697081722
ELEVENCD62
1735562
1724330
88697109642
88697098672
9362499701
88697125662
1742950
MOSCD5052
88697149882
88697136912
1732202
9362499663
1718545
5144200912
1733748
1707651
1734116
HARDCD5010
88697075822
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97 77 7 29
98 86 12 33
99 78 26 10
100 90 22 5

81 2 81
82 3 78
85 25 14
91 61 24
95 1 95
96 14 43
97 21 1
98 20 23
99 11 30
100 66 6

TITLE Artist

NYC BEAT Armand Van Helden

LEAVE ME ALONE (I'M LONELY) P!nk <G>
THROW IT ON ME Timbaland Feat. The Hives
LITTLE WONDERS Rob Thomas

MAKES ME WONDER Maroon 5 <G>

WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND Justin Timberlake <G>

NEVER LET YOU GO Evermore

KEEP YOUR HANDS OFF MY GIRL Good Charlotte <G>
ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) Nelly Furtado <P>
22 STEPS Damien Leith

THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani Feat. Akon <P>
THE GIRLS Calvin Harris

THAT'S GOLD Paul 'The Chief' Harragon

THE BEAST Angus & Julia Stone

HOW TO SAVE A LIFE The Fray <P>

SUDDENLY | SEE KT Tunstall <G>

SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P>2

PICTURES Sneaky Sound System

ICE CREAM / SWEATY Muscles

SUN DIRT WATER The Waifs

MISERY BUSINESS Paramore

IS IS EP Yeah Yeah Yeahs

TURN AROUND Samantha Jade

PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand
INNOCENT Small Mercies

ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) Bob Sinclar
SAID ONE TO THE OTHER Lisa Mitchell

FIDELITY Regina Spektor

OH MY GOD Mark Ronson Feat. Lily Allen
FERGALICIOUS Fergie <G>

LIPS OF AN ANGEL Hinder <P>

NOT READY TO MAKE NICE Dixie Chicks <G>

SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem <P>

| DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN' Scissor Sisters <P>
JOKER & THE THIEF Wolfmother <G>

LIGHT SURROUNDING YOU Evermore

ON THE VERGE OF SOMETHING WONDERFUL Darren Hayes
HOW DO | BREATHE Mario

THE OTHERS TV Rock vs. Dukes Of Windsor <G>
BEAUTIFUL LIAR Beyonce Feat. Shakira <G>

PARTY LIKE A ROCKSTAR Shop Boyz
FIRST TIME Lifehouse

CUPID'S CHOKEHOLD / BREAKFAST IN AMERICA Gym Class Heroes

| LOVE IT Sneaky Sound System

GOOD FROM AFAR Horsell Common

WORDS Kate Miller-Heidke

STEER Missy Higgins <G>

BECAUSE OF YOU Ne*Yo

TIME TO BEGIN Katie Noonan

BLACK FINGERNAILS, RED WINE Eskimo Joe <P>
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Co.
LIB/WAR
LAF/SBME
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
A&M/UMA
JVE/SBME
WEA/WAR
EPI/SBME
GEF/UMA
SBME
INR/UMA
RED/SBME
DST/MRA
CAP/EMI
EPI/SBME
VIR/EMI
JVE/SBME
WHA/MGM
MOD/UMA
JAR/MGM
FBR/WAR
MOD/UMA
SBME
HUS/EMI
SBME
HUS/EMI
WARNER
WARNER
COL/SBME
A&M/UMA
UMA
COL/SBME
UMA
PDR/UMA
MOD/UMA
WEA/WAR
MGM
RCA/SBME
SBME
COL/SBME

UMA
GEF/UMA
FBR/WAR
WHA/MGM
BTC/SHK
SBME
ELEV/EMI
DFJ/UMA
MSH/WAR
MSH/WAR

Cat. No.
LIB18CD
88697093962
1743068
7567899859
1734497
88697057992
5144214322
88697063432
1714266
88697086362
1724449
88697072212
DESCD50001
5023892
88697039442
3501122
82876870382
WHACKO05
MODCDS042
WAIFSCD009
7567899763
MODEP020
88697120472
HUSSYCD5077
88697098652
HUSSYCD5076
SCORP001
9362429542
88697113172
1717620
1721335
82876861242
1713047
1706281
MODCDS036
5101165472
CDPOWSUGAUS2
88697117192
88697079332
88697091242

1743395
1745230
7567899961
WHACKO3
BTR026
88697113032
ELEVENCDG69
1732580
5144212092
5101138732
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#1 Album this week L] curtis
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 17th September 2007
0.

™w LW T HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 CURTIS 50 Cent INRIUMA 1733404
2 1 6 1 ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P> SBME 88697138682
3 2 2 2 SUN DIRT WATER The Waifs JARIMGM WAIFSCDO010
4 6 52 1 THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>2 AGM/UMA 1707562
5 18 31 4 INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy <P> IUS/UMA 1746177
6 - NEW 6 A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone CAP/EMI 5056602
7 - NEW 7 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack EMI 5025192
8 7 76 1 I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>8 LAF/SBME 88697075172
9 5 19 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>3 RPS/WAR 9362499984
10 10 15 1 DREAM DAYS AT THE HOTEL EXISTENCE Powderfinger <P>2 UMA 1735252
11 4 4 1 WHERE WE LAND Damien Leith <P> SBME 88697126542
12 9 25 1 GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>2 JARMGM JBT011X
13 14 53 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>3 JVE/SBME 82876880622
14 13 26 5 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika <P> ISLIUMA 1723781
15 12 20 1 ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD70
16 11 3 7 LIFELINE Ben Harper And The Innocent Criminals VIR/EMI 5056452
17 15 26 5 GOOD MORNING REVIVAL Good Charlotte <P> EPI/SBME 88697074232
18 21 29 18 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <G> ISL/UMA 1714211
19 3 14 1 THE TRAVELING WILBURYS COLLECTION The Traveling Wilburys <P> RHI/WAR 8122799823
20 8 6 4 THE KING Elvis Presley <G> RCA/SBME 88697118042
21 - NEW 21 SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697144492
22 16 18 1 MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P> WARNER 9362444772
23 22 22 2 THE BEST DAMN THING Avril Lavigne <P> RCA/SBME 88697037742
24 68 4 24 HAIRSPRAY Soundtrack DCI/UMA 4759348
25 19 9 5 SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G> ABC/WAR 5144224932
26 24 14 5 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <G> DFJ/UMA 1735109
27 23 40 9 SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P> WHA/MGM WHACKO04
28 17 5 6 SKIN Katie Noonan MSH/WAR 5144230652
29 27 182 17 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>4 RHI/WAR 8122736352
30 25 24 1 YOUNG MODERN Silverchair <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD63
kil 28 199 1 BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>22 EPI/SBME 499681.2
32 29 41 2 THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani <P>2 INRIUMA 1717390
33 20 11 1 TIME ON EARTH Crowded House <P> CAP/EMI 3960072
34 36 71 1 EYES OPEN Snow Patrol <P>4 PDR/UMA 9853178
35 44 13 28 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland INRIUMA 1726605
36 35 17 5 IT WON'T BE SOON BEFORE LONG Maroon 5 <P> A&M/IUMA 1734584
37 32 8 2 ALIBIS & OTHER LIES Grinspoon <G> UMA 1734316
38 30 57 1 BACK TO BASICS Christina Aguilera <P>2 RCA/SBME 88697105992
39 39 76 2 REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam <P>3 EPI/SBME E2K93535
40 - NEW 40 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
41 37 8 5 HYMNS FOR THE NONBELIEVER Kisschasy BPA/EMI PAR117
42 26 10 8 STOLEN APPLES Paul Kelly CAP/EMI 5004832
43 34 15 21 CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS Choir Of Hard Knocks <P> ACL/UMA 4766166
44 - NEW 44 PAVAROTTI FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti DDC/UMA 4759349
45 40 4 26 THE MURMUR YEARS Something For Kate MUR/SBME MATTCD138
46 43 12 4 MY DECEMBER Kelly Clarkson <G> RCA/SBME 88697069002
47 47 46 3 THE BLACK PARADE My Chemical Romance <P> RPS/WAR 9362444272
48 31 9 18 BORN TO SURVIVE: THE BEST OF TROY CASSAR-DALEY Troy Cassar-Daley EMI 3952882
49 42 29 29 BEGIN TO HOPE Regina Spektor <G> WARNER 9362443152
50 50 24 4 BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <G> RCA/SBME 88697037762
51 - RE 25 GREATEST HITS Neil Young <P> RPS/WAR 9362489352
52 41 21 4 SLIDESHOWS Thirsty Merc <G> MSH/WAR 5144204302
53 53 43 16 KONVICTED Akon <G> UMA 1714484
54 65 70 1 IN YOUR HONOR Foo Fighters <P>3 RCA/SBME 82876696232
55 55 22 38 DAUGHTRY Daughtry RCA/SBME 82876888602
56 46 13 3 ICKY THUMP The White Stripes <G> XL/INE XLCD271
57 61 134 9 GRACE Jeff Buckley <P>6 COL/SBME 82876714432
58 45 6 21 DYSTOPIA Midnight Juggernauts INERTIA SIB002
59 74 38 2 GREATEST HITS The Offspring <P> COL/SBME 5187469000
60 63 99 2 ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback <P>4 RR/WAR RR83005
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W LW Tl HP
* 61 - NEW 61
62 59 31 1
63 51 6 32
64 62 110 1
* 65 - RE 65
66 58 62 4
67 78 41 2
68 57 26 2
69 83 33 31
70 38 2 38
71 48 66 11
72 52 15 6
73 - RIEE 29
74 33 4 27
75 - NEW 75
76 76 7 30
7 64 7 11
78 75 3 69
79 54 25 10
80 70 18 8
81 82 35 2
82 49 7 18
83 56 10 18
84 72 14 5
85 87 8 40
86 91 5 37
87 79 66 1
88 73 24 29
89 - RIE 11
90 86 3 72
91 - RIEE 1
92 100 88 1
93 93 2 93
94 80 67 2
95 89 4 46
96 71 9 7
97 81 113 1
98 - RE 20
99 96 27 38
100 88 11 6
These were in the top 100 last week:

60 34 7

66 23 2

67 6 42

69 3 19

7 81 2

84 17 4

85 2 61

90 2 74

92 27 1

94 53 14

95 2 86

97 95 1

98 17 20

99 27 39

TITLE Artist

ONCE UPON A TIME IN THE WEST Hard-Fi
EXTREME BEHAVIOR Hinder <P>

THE CON Tegan And Sara

BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>8

CARNAVAS Silversun Pickups

LOOSE Nelly Furtado <P>2

SAM'S TOWN The Killers <P>2

A WEEKEND IN THE CITY Bloc Party <G>

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon <P>

LEAD SAILS PAPER ANCHOR Atreyu

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P>2
WHITE MOTH Xavier Rudd

CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival
FOREVER COOL Dean Martin

PROOF OF YOUTH The Go! Team

PLACES LIKE THIS Architecture In Helsinki

UNTITLED Korn

RIOT! Paramore

ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John <G>
THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods <G>
FINGERPRINTS: THE BEST OF Powderfinger <P>2
ABSOLUTE GARBAGE Garbage

WE ARE THE NIGHT The Chemical Brothers

LOST HIGHWAY Bon Jovi <G>

AS CRUEL AS SCHOOL CHILDREN Gym Class Heroes
BRAND NEW DAY Ricki-Lee

BLACK FINGERNAILS, RED WINE Eskimo Joe <P>4
ALBERTINE Brooke Fraser

SKIN AND BONES Foo Fighters <G>

WHAT'S HAPPENING Katalyst

THE OPEN DOOR Evanescence <P>2

WAR OF THE WORLDS Jeff Wayne <P>10

HEAL ME Salmonella Dub

TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks <P>2

KALA M.LA.

ZEITGEIST Smashing Pumpkins

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House <P>12
AMERICAN DOLL POSSE Tori Amos

THREE CHEERS FOR SWEET REVENGE My Chemical Romance <G>
SAVIOUR KING Hillsong <G>

THE SWING SESSIONS David Campbell <P>

STANDING ON THE OUTSIDE: THE SONGS OF COLD CHISEL Various <P>
VOICES OF THE VALLEY Fron Male Voice Choir

THIS DELICATE THING WE'VE MADE Darren Hayes

IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5

MEMORIES & DUST Josh Pyke

PRINCE UMBERTO AND THE SISTER OF ILL Bumblebeez
STRUCK DOWN Mia Dyson

MODERN TIMES Bob Dylan <G>

PIANO MAN: THE VERY BEST OF BILLY JOEL Billy Joel <P>
THE LEGEND OF JOHNNY CASH VOL. Il Johnny Cash
AMERICAN IDIOT Green Day <P>6

PUBS, TRUCKS & PLAINS Slim Dusty <G>

LIKE DRAWING BLOOD Gotye <G>
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Co.
ATL/WAR
UMA
WARNER
ATL/WAR
WARNER
GEF/UMA
IUS/UMA
V2/SHK
RCA/SBME
RR/WAR
COL/SBME
UMA

UMA

EMI
SHOCK
SHOCK
VIR/EMI
FBR/WAR
UMA
OBESE
UMA
MSH/WAR
VIR/EMI
IUS/UMA
FBR/WAR
SHOCK
MSH/WAR
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
INV/INE
EPI/SBME
SBME
VIR/EMI
COL/SBME
XL/INE
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
EPI/SBME
WARNER
HMA/SBME

COL/SBME
WSM/WAR
UMA

MGM
RPS/WAR
IVY/WAR
MOD/UMA
MGM
COL/SBME
COL/SBME
JVIUMA
RPS/WAR
EMI

Cvi

Cat. No.
5144229602
9884987
9362499408
7567837525
9362499719
1724571
1723262
WEBB120CDAU
82876764102
RR79575
C2K86290
1730779
1800022
5034522
CTX354CD
SY003
5028212
7567899805
1726052
OBRO51
9823521
5144224872
3949272
1735094
4513120862
PUBLIC010
5144204312
88697025162
82876888572
INVCDO031
82876860822
88697119112
5051772
82876830802
XLCD281
9362499778
8383962
88697087252
9362486152
HMACD206

88697012062
5101197552
4765720
POWSUGCD1BX
9362489462
VY050
MODCD046
BDR016
82876876862
88697095242
1713840
9362487772
3895322
GOTCDO02

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



#1 Single this week EH-LL

ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697162412
2 1 10 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie A&M/IUMA 1740917
3 NEW 3 NO LONGER THERE The Cat Empire VIR/EMI 5053242
4 4 7 2 WHEN YOU'RE GONE Avril Lavigne RCA/SBME 88697128132
5 5 2 5 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna DFJ/UMA 1746118
6 3 2 3 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake INR/UMA 1746311
7 - NEW 7 THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters RCA/SBME 88697160702
8 6 11 3 DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM Good Charlotte SBME 88697115642
9 7 8 4 LOVE TODAY Mika UMA 1732069
10 2 2 2 LOUD Shannon Noll SBME 88697151872
1 8 6 2 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC011
12 9 4 9 STRONGER Kanye West DFJ/UMA 1745163
13 - NEW 13 KISS YOUR MAMA! Vanessa Amorosi UMA 1744857
14 10 14 9 THNKS FR TH MMRS Fall Out Boy IUS/UMA 1732074
15 - NEW 15 WALL TO WALL Chris Brown SBME 88697125692
16 12 15 6 DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters MOS/EMI MOSCD5053
17 11 11 5 DON'T MATTER Akon UMA 1733119
18 13 16 1 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z DFJ/UMA 1735490
19 16 7 11 JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please VIR/EMI 5020072
20 14 10 3 DEAR MR. PRESIDENT P!nk LAF/SBME 88697127502
21 19 2 19 1973 James Blunt ATL/WAR 7567899668
22 20 2 20 TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance RPS/WAR 9362499363
23 17 4 15 WHAT TIME IS IT? High School Musical Cast EMI 5054200
24 18 15 12 BUY U A DRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN') T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc SBME 88697160692
25 - NEW 25 BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park WARNER 9362499288
26 21 7 16 CLOTHES OFF!!! Gym Class Heroes FBR/WAR 7567899758
27 22 2 22 WAKE UP CALL Maroon 5 A&M/UMA 1744499
28 - NEW 28 F.R.E.S.H. Scribe WEA/WAR 5144238032
29 - NEW 29 SAME GIRL R. Kelly & Usher JVE/SBME 88697125662
30 15 3 15 CITY OF DREAMS Joel Turner CSR/MRA HARDCD5010
31 27 7 23 SOUND OF FREEDOM Bob Sinclar & Cutee-B Feat. Dollarman & Gary Pine HUS/EMI HUSSYCD5082
32 26 2 26 SONG FOR MUTYA Groove Armada SBME 88697157382
33 23 6 4 WHERE | STOOD Missy Higgins ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD74
34 25 13 8 LIKE THIS Kelly Rowland Feat. Eve COL/SBME 88697081722
35 31 10 13 LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake JVE/SBME 88697093362
36 30 6 27 THROW IT ON ME Timbaland Feat. The Hives INR/UMA 1743068
37 24 15 14 DON'T MISS YOU Amy Pearson SBME 88697098672
38 44 6 31 THE STORY Brandi Carlile COL/SBME 88697149882
39 28 12 5 4 IN THE MORNING Gwen Stefani INR/IUMA 1735562
40 37 7 20 SLOW DOWN BABY Christina Aguilera RCA/SBME 88697136912
41 35 6 23 LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING Ben Lee INERTIA IR2515CDS
42 33 24 1 GIRLFRIEND Avril Lavigne RCA/SBME 88697073522
43 29 3 2 THAT'S GOLD Paul ‘'The Chief' Harragon DST/IMRA DESCD50001
44 32 16 4 NEVER AGAIN Kelly Clarkson RCA/SBME 88697109642
45 34 8 3 22 STEPS Damien Leith SBME 88697086362
46 43 14 5 OPINIONS WON'T KEEP YOU WARM AT NIGHT Kisschasy BPA/EMI PAR116
47 38 23 2 CANDYMAN Christina Aguilera RCA/SBME 88697083452
48 41 7 25 IS IS EP Yeah Yeah Yeahs MOD/UMA MODEP020
49 40 15 6 BETTER THAN ME Hinder UMA 1733748
50 42 18 18 THE CREEPS Camille Jones vs. Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5052
51 39 5 25 SAID ONE TO THE OTHER Lisa Mitchell WARNER SCORP001
52 49 5 35 | DON'T REMEMBER Powderfinger UMA 1742950
53 53 3 22 BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio JARMGM JBT012
54 - NEW 54 TURN AROUND Samantha Jade SBME 88697120472
55 46 20 15 UFO Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO06
56 51 20 17 EVERYTHING Michael Buble RPS/WAR 9362499663
57 55 14 28 INNOCENT Small Mercies SBME 88697098652
58 66 20 18 IT'S NOT OVER Daughtry RCA/SBME 88697075822
59 - NEW 59 PILOT Famous By Association MGM BNM0003
60 59 12 20 HOW DO | BREATHE Mario RCA/SBME 88697117192
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68 47 2 47
69 70 4 51
70 56 7 22
71 61 7 29

45 1 45
75 15 33
83 25 13
84 25 10
85 10 3
88 25 3
91 1 91
95 3 41
97 10 38
98 38 12
99 8 75
100 2 83

TITLE Artist

THE GIRLS Calvin Harris

LITTLE WONDERS Rob Thomas

NEVER LET YOU GO Evermore

WHAT I'VE DONE Linkin Park

GIVE IT TO ME Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake
STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair

THE BEAST Angus & Julia Stone

OH MY GOD Mark Ronson Feat. Lily Allen

SEXY Roxane

ON THE VERGE OF SOMETHING WONDERFUL Darren Hayes
GENERATION Y The Hampdens

ICE CREAM / SWEATY Muscles

LOST AND RUNNING Powderfinger

THIS IS WHY I'M HOT Mims

NYC BEAT Armand Van Helden

TIME TO BEGIN Katie Noonan

LEAVE ME ALONE (I'M LONELY) P!nk

MISERY BUSINESS Paramore

MAKES ME WONDER Maroon 5

FIRST TIME Lifehouse

COVER ON MY HEART Guy Sebastian

PARTY LIKE A ROCKSTAR Shop Boyz

BEAUTIFUL LIAR Beyonce Feat. Shakira

LAST NIGHT P. Diddy Feat. Keyshia Cole
EMERGENCY! EMERGENCY! The Hot Lies

ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) Nelly Furtado
COME BACK TO ME Vanessa Hudgens

PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand
REAL GIRL Mutya Buena

CUPID'S CHOKEHOLD / BREAKFAST IN AMERICA Gym Class Heroes

BIG SKIES Morgan Evans

SUN DIRT WATER The Waifs

THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani Feat. Akon

| DON'T LOVE YOU My Chemical Romance

THIS AIN'T A SCENE, IT'S AN ARMS RACE Fall Out Boy
| WANNA LOVE YOU Akon Feat. Snoop Dogg
GHOSTWOOD EP Ghostwood

STEER Missy Higgins

BECAUSE OF YOU Ne*Yo

IF YOU DON'T MEAN IT Dean Geyer

GOOD FROM AFAR Horsell Common

WORDS Kate Miller-Heidke

THE OTHERS TV Rock vs. Dukes Of Windsor

20 GOOD REASONS Thirsty Merc

SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan, Adam Brand & Steve Forde
WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND Justin Timberlake
HIGH HOPES The Amity Affliction

FEELIN' IN MY BODY In The Spirit Of Elvis Feat. The Sweet Inspirations

BLACK TATTOO Grinspoon
SUDDENLY | SEE KT Tunstall
BLUE ON BLUE Cut Off Your Hands

NATURAL BORN HUSTLA Cyserro Feat Akon, 4 Corners & KillaQueenz
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Co.
RED/SBME
ATL/WAR
WEA/WAR
WARNER
INR/UMA
ELEV/EMI
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
UMA

MGM
MSH/WAR
MOD/UMA
UMA
CAP/EMI
LIB/WAR
MSH/WAR
LAF/SBME
FBR/WAR
A&M/UMA
GEF/UMA
SBME
UMA
COL/SBME
BAD/WAR
LIB/WAR
GEF/UMA
HWR/EMI
HUS/EMI
ISL/UMA
FBR/WAR
SBME
JAR/MGM
INR/UMA
RPS/WAR
IUS/UMA
UMA
MOD/UMA
ELEV/EMI
DFJ/UMA
SBME

BTC/SHK
SBME
SBME
WEA/WAR
ABC/WAR
JVE/SBME
MM/SBME
SBME
UMA
VIR/EMI
LEV/INE
CSRIMRA

Cat. No.
88697072212
7567899859
5144214322
9362499701
1732202
ELEVENCD62
5023892
88697113172
1739725
CDPOWSUGAUS2
5144224922
MODCDS042
1734116
3965972
LIB18CD
5144212092
88697093962
7567899763
1734497
1745230
88697090262
1743395
88697091242
7567899793
LIBSP9247.2
1714266
3771812
HUSSYCD5077
1736820
7567899961
88697167862
WAIFSCD009
1724449
9362499727
1718545
1718872
MODEP021
ELEVENCD69
1732580
88697047922

BTR026
88697113032
88697079332
5144200912
5144222192
88697057992
MMSABO07B
88697160492
1734315
3501122
LEVITY001
HARDCD5009
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

TITLE:Artist

THNKS FR TH MMRS (ALBUM VERSION) Fall Out Boy
STRONGER Kanye West

BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston

BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY (PERSONAL) (ALBUM VERSION) Fergie
THE WAY | ARE Timbaland

LOVE TODAY Mika

DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM (ALBUM VERSION) Good Charlotte
CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee

SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna

HOOK ME UP (ALBUM VERSION) The Veronicas

HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty

THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters

HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's

WHEN YOU'RE GONE Avril Lavigne

LOUD Shannon Noll

DESTINATION CALABRIA (RADIO EDIT) Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters
TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance

TURANDOT: NESSUN DORMA! Zubin Mehta, Luciano Pavarotti, The John Alldis Choir, John Alldis, London Philharmonic

Orchestra, Russell Burgess, Wandsworth School Boys Choir
WAKE UP CALL Maroon 5

DEAR MR. PRESIDENT (MAIN VERSION) Pink Feat. Indigo Girls
1973 James Blunt

JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please

REHAB (ALBUM VERSION) Amy Winehouse

AYO TECHNOLOGY (ALBUM VERSION) [EXPLICIT] 50 Cent
OPINIONS WON'T KEEP YOU WARM AT NIGHT Kisschasy

LOVESTONED/I THINK SHE KNOWS INTERLUDE (MAIN VERSION - EXPLICIT) Justin Timberlake

KISS YOUR MAMA! Vanessa Amorosi

CANDYMAN Christina Aguilera

GLAMOROUS (ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT) Fergie
GRACE KELLY Mika

UMBRELLA (ALBUM VERSION) Rihanna

| GOT IT FROM MY MAMA Will.|.Am

BETTER THAN John Butler Trio

UFO Sneaky Sound System

SUMMER LOVE Justin Timberlake

CLOTHES OFF!! (RADIO VERSION) Gym Class Heroes
BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park

DON'T MATTER (ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT) Akon
WHAT I'VE DONE (ALBUM VERSION) Linkin Park

SONG 4 MUTYA (OUT OF CONTROL) Groove Armada
LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING Ben Lee

THIS AIN'T A SCENE IT'S AN ARMS RACE (ALBUM VERSION) Fall Out Boy
| DON'T REMEMBER Powderfinger

WHEN YOU WERE YOUNG (ALBUM VERSION) The Killers
20 GOOD REASONS Thirsty Merc

WALL TO WALL Chris Brown

THE CREEPS (FEDDE LE GRAND RADIO EDIT) Fedde Le Grand Feat. Camille Jones
THE SCIENTIST Coldplay

NEVER AGAIN Kelly Clarkson

CHASING CARS (ALBUM VERSION) Snow Patrol

© 1990 - 2007 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co. ISRC

UMA USUM70700326
UMA USUM70741299
SBME  USSM10701781
UMA USUM70609115
UMA USUM70722806
UMA USC7R0600007
SBME  USSM10607447
SHOCK AUOY00700001
UMA USUM70734703
WARNER USWB10703135
WARNER USAT20703843
SBME  USRW30700007
EMI USHR10622325
SBME  USRC10700004
SBME  AUBMO00700606
EMI ITL010600343
WARNER USRE10602912

UMA GBF077230201

UMA USUM70731561
SBME  USLF20600024
WARNER USAT20703782
EMI AUOY10600001
UMA GBUM70603730
UMA USUM70735445
EMI AUAY00700227
SBME  USJI10600495
UMA AUUM70700549
SBME  USRC10600413
UMA USUM70609119
UMA USC7R0600006
UMA USUM70736771
UMA USUM70745336
MGM USAT20700498
MGM  AUQKO00600016
SBME  USJI10600503
WARNER USAT20702251
WARNER USWB10701213
UMA USUM70615300
WARNER USWB10700721
SBME ~ GBAHKO0700003
INERTIA AUIO00700234
UMA USUM70619006
UMA AUUM70700158
UMA USUM70605164
WARNER AUWA00606100
SBME  USJI10700418
EMI DKUCA0600065
EMI EUEDD0023386
SBME  GBCTA0700059
UMA GBUM70600345
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 17th September 2007
National NSW | Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW [LW|HP| Tl [TW|LW|TW | LW | TW [LW [TW [LW [TW [LW
1973: James Blunt WAR |20 |17 |17 2 |23|18| 22 | 18 [20 |22 |22 |20 |22 |19
20 GOOD REASONS: Thirsty Merc WAR | 55|50 4 |26| - | - | - RN
22 STEPS: Damien Leith SBM | 70 |41 11| 8 |4632| 41 | 30 |48 35|49 |29 |47 [40
4 IN THE MORNING: Gwen Stefani UMA |42 1349 |12]40[29| 36 | 29 [41 |32 |44 (32|42 |23
ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END): Nelly Furtado UMA [ 69 |60 (12|23 | - | - | - -l -1 -] - | 46
AYO TECHNOLOGY: 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake UMA |13|10)10| 2 |6 |3 |10 | 7 |53 ]|5[4|3]3
BEAST, THE: Angus & Julia Stone EMI | 74 |46 (40| 4 | - |36 - [33 [ - [31| - |- |- |43
BEAUTIFUL GIRLS: Sean Kingston SBM |1 ]|-[1]1]1 10 -11 1 1| -
BEAUTIFUL LIAR: Beyonce Feat. Shakira SBM [100(/90 |5 |22 - | - - -] - - -] -
BETTER THAN ME: Hinder UMA |56 |49 (11|15 48|40 | - |44 [44 |39 |42 |36|43|32
BETTER THAN: The John Butler Trio MGM |34 |26 (16| 3 | - | - [43 |45 - | - | - [44] - | -
BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY: Fergie UMA |2 |1 (110|212 |1 |2|1]|2[|1]2]2
BLEED IT OUT: Linkin Park WAR |24 | - 24| 1 |27| - | 25| - [22| - |21 | - |29 -
BUY U A DRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN'): T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc SBM [33|27(18|15|24(19| 29 | 20 [26 |18 |17 |14 |19 |17
CAN'T TOUCH IT: Ricki-Lee SHK [ 8 | 7|26 11|99 |5 127 |7]7]9]8
CANDYMAN: Christina Aguilera SBM [ 29 |23 |2 |23[50|44| 48 | 35| - |37 [43[30[41 (26
CITY OF DREAMS: Joel Turner MRA [59|30(30| 3 |13[ 6 | - - -1 - - -] -
CLOTHES OFF!!l: Gym Class Heroes WAR | 25|18 |11 7 |25|22| 27 |22 [27 19|27 |16 |20 18
CREEPS, THE: Camille Jones vs. Fedde Le Grand EMI |49 [39(15[18| - [41]| - - - | 44| - |40 (4030
DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM: Good Charlotte SBM |6 |5(2|11|8|7 |8 | 4[9|5|8[5]|7]5
DEAR MR. PRESIDENT: Pink SBM [19|12(5|10|20(14| 18 | 11 [18 |12 25|12 |24 |15
DESTINATION CALABRIA: Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters EMI |14 113 (1517|1116 |12 |16 |11 |15|13 |13 |10
DON'T MATTER: Akon UMA [ 23159 |11]|19(15|19 |14 (15|10 |18 |11 |15 |12
DON'T MISS YOU: Amy Pearson SBM |45 |37 1915|3424 | 47 | 28 | 35|25|38[28 |26 (20
EMERGENCY! EMERGENCY!: The Hot Lies WAR | - | - [34] 3 - - -] -3 |3 -
EVERYTHING: Michael Buble WAR |53 |44(19)120| - | - | - - 43147 - |47 - | -
F.R.E.S.H.: Scribe WAR [30 ] - |30] 1 28] - [33| - |21| - ]3| -]31]-
FERGALICIOUS: Fergie UMA [90 |79 (4 |42 -] -] - -l -l -]
FIDELITY: Regina Spektor WAR |88 |62[50]| 8 | - | - RN -
GENERATION Y: The Hampdens WAR | - | - [51] 5 [43]33]| - N N N
GIRLFRIEND: Avril Lavigne SBM [31 21| 1|24|39(34|45 |38 [40|33[40[23]39|24
GIRLS, THE: Calvin Harris SBM [ 72 |61(33]| 6 - 41 - | - | 46|35 -
GIVE IT TO ME: Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake UMA |52 |52 1623 - - R
GLAMOROUS; Fergie Feat. Ludacris UMA [ 39 (32| 2|23 - o e e e
GRACE KELLY: Mika UMA [4342(2 |27 - RN
HOW DO | BREATHE: Mario SBM | 98 |86(33]12 - - | - | - |48[48 (49|49
HOW TO SAVE A LIFE: The Fray SBM |75 ]|71[ 2|35 - N N N N N
| DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN': Scissor Sisters UMA [ 94189 [1|53] -] - RN
| DON'T REMEMBER: Powderfinger UMA | 48 |4542| 5 [ 49|43 48 | - |43 ]50] - -
ICE CREAM / SWEATY: Muscles UMA [ 79|76 (59| 4 | - | - -l -l -]
INNOCENT: Small Mercies SBM [ 85|80(38|14 48| - - 146050 - | - | - |-
IS IS: Yeah Yeah Yeahs UMA |82 69|37 7 38|42 |42 |47 |40 | - | - [46]39
IT'S NOT OVER: Daughtry SBM | 60 | 55|22 20 - AT - | - - -] -]-
JOKER & THE THIEF: Wolfmother UMA (95|94 (8 |46 - | - | - RN
JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG: Operator Please EMI |18 |14 12| 7 |21|17|20 |17 | 25|14 |19 |15 |17 |13
KEEP YOUR HANDS OFF MY GIRL: Good Charlotte SBM [ 68 |65[5 |29 - [ - | - -l -l -]
KISS YOUR MAMA!: Vanessa Amorosi UMA [15] - [15| 1 |15 - | 7 | - |17 - |13 - |21 | -
LEAVE ME ALONE (I'M LONELY): PInk SBM | 62 |51]|5 |20 - I N N
LIGHT SURROUNDING YOU: Evermore WAR [ 96 |92 |1 48| -] - | - - -l - -
LIKE THIS: Kelly Rowland Feat. Eve SBM |40 |28 (13|13 33|27 |37 |32 [30]21|30[25]|35 |21
LIPS OF AN ANGEL: Hinder UMA |91 |84]1 |34 - I N N
LITTLE WONDERS: Rob Thomas WAR | 64 |56 |20 22 - NN -
LOST AND RUNNING: Powderfinger UMA [58 |53 |5 |18 - [ -] - - | -] -] -150| - |45
LOUD: Shannon Noll SBM [11 |3 (3|2 |7 |2 |12 2 |8 |2 |11]|3]|12]1
LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING: Ben Lee INE |36|38|18| 6 (423739 |37 38|30 | - [43[38]38
LOVE TODAY: Mika UMA |7 |8[3|8|10/8| 6 |8 |11|6|10[9]|4]|7
LOVESTONED /| THINK SHE KNOWS: Justin Timberlake SBM | 26 |20 111037 |26| 34 | 27 |37 |36 |31 |37 |44 (34
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW[LW|HP| Tl [TW[LW|TW |LW [TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
MAKES ME WONDER: Maroon 5 UMA[65]|58 |6 (19 - |- -|-|-|-|-|-|-1]-"+
MISERY BUSINESS: Paramore WAR([81]|74|65(6 | -|-|-|-|-|-|-]-1]-150
NEVER AGAIN: Kelly Clarkson SBM |44 133 |5 |16(45(35]|44 |34 [42]28[35|33]| - |29
NEVER LET YOU GO: Evermore WAR | 67 |66 {2913 | - | - | - | - [49] -|-[-|-|-
NO LONGER THERE: The Cat Empire EMI |12 | - |12] 1 |3 | - |11 | - | 3| -|16|-|8] -
NOT READY TO MAKE NICE: Dixie Chicks SBM | 92 |83 |18] 62 - R -
NYC BEAT: Armand Van Helden WAR | 6148|3610 - | - R
OH MY GOD: Mark Ronson Feat. Lily Allen SBM |89 | 72|72 2 | - |49 46 48| - [38] - [42
ON THE VERGE OF SOMETHING WONDERFUL: Darren Hayes MGM |97 |77 {29 7 | - | - | - |49 -|-|-[-|-1]-+-
OPINIONS WON'T KEEP YOU WARM AT NIGHT: Kisschasy EMI |27 |22 {1014 | - | 45|46 | 43 |50 |41 |45|42 |33 |37
OTHERS, THE: TV Rock vs. Dukes Of Windsor SBM |99 |78[10(26| - | - R
PICTURES: Sneaky Sound System MGM | 78 732941 | - | - | - | - | -|-|-[-|-1]-+-
PILOT: Famous By Association MGM| - | - [ - | -|-[-128] -|-|-|-"[-|-1]-+
PRETENDER, THE: Foo Fighters SBM[10]| - [10] 2|9 |- |5 | -|7|-|6]|-|14]-
PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT: Fedde Le Grand EMI [ 84 |75| 8 |46 - - - - | - |48
ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW): Bob Sinclar EMI 186|936 |51 - |- -|-|-|-[-|-/|-1]-+
SAID ONE TO THE OTHER: Lisa Mitchell WAR[87 70|27 5| - 42|38 |26 | - |42 - |[41]| - | -
SAME GIRL: R. Kelly & Usher SBM |47 - |47 1 31| - |31| - |24 26| - |34] -
SEXYBACK: Justin Timberlake SBM |77 163 | 1|57 -|-|-|-{|-|-[-1-1-1]-+
SHUT UP AND DRIVE: Rihanna UMA[5]|4|4]2]|5]|5|4|]6|6|8|4|6|5]|6
SLOW DOWN BABY: Christina Aguilera SBM | 51|43 ]21| 7 [44[39]40[39[39]38[39]34]37]31
SMACK THAT: Akon Feat. Eminem UMA 931882 (45 -|-|-|-[|-|-[-1-1-1-+
SONG FOR MUTYA: Groove Armada SBM [ 28|24 (24| 2 36|31 26|23 |36|24|34|22|30]|28
SOUND OF FREEDOM: Bob Sinclar & Cutee-B Feat. Dollarman & Gary Pine EMI |35[29]22] 7 |32130[30[19|31|34]36|27]32|35
STRAIGHT LINES: Silverchair EMI |41|36 (2127 - | -| - |- |-[45]-|-[50]-
STRONGER: Kanye West UMA[ 4|2 |2]|4]12|10{13] 9 |10/9 |9 |17|10]|14
SUDDENLY | SEE: KT Tunstall EMI |76 |68 |6 |42 - | - - |- -l -]
SUN DIRT WATER: The Waifs MGM [80 |87 32| 6 | - | - Sl -l -]
SWEET ESCAPE, THE: Gwen Stefani UMA[71064 230 - | - - | -|-|-|-|-1|-1-
TEENAGERS: My Chemical Romance WAR |17 |16 |16| 2 [26]20]| 15|16 [23]|20[23]|19|23]|27
THAT'S GOLD: Paul ‘The Chief' Harragon MRA |73 |47 |8 | 3 (29|21 - | - |45|23| - | - | - | -
THIS AIN'T A SCENE, IT'S AN ARMS RACE: Fall Out Boy UMA[54 |54 4034 - -1 -|-|-|-|-|-1|-1-
THNKS FR TH MMRS: Fall Out Boy UMA| 3|6 [3[14]14|12]14|10]14]13|12|8|11]9
THROW IT ON ME: Timbaland Feat. The Hives UMA [ 63 |59 (50| 6 |35]|25| 35|31 [32|29 |47 394533
TIME TO BEGIN: Katie Noonan WAR|[ - |99 (30(11] - | - -l - -4 -
TURN AROUND: Samantha Jade SBM |83 - 83| 1 (47| - - | -|-|-[-1-1-1]-"+
UFO: Sneaky Sound System MGM | 37 | 351120 | - {4650 36| - | - | - |46 - |47
UMBRELLA: Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z UMA[16 13| 1[16]18]|13|23 |13 |19|15|/20|10|16 |11
WAKE UP CALL: Maroon 5 UMA |22 119]19] 2 [30]23]|24 |24 [29]|26[29]21|27]22
WALL TO WALL: Chris Brown SBM 21| - 21| 1 16| - |17 | - |13 - |14 - |18/ -
WE ALL HAVE SECRETS: Elora Danan SHK | - | - |- | -[-|-|-1-1-1-1-1-148]|36
WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND: Justin Timberlake SBM | 66|67 |3 [26] - | - R
WHAT I'VE DONE: Linkin Park WAR [46 |40 [13]19| - | - | - |40 - |46] - |45] - |44
WHAT TIME IS IT?: High School Musical Cast EMI |32 |25[20]| 4 |22|16|21 |15 |28|17|24|18|25|16
WHEN YOU WERE YOUNG: The Killers UMA|S7 ) - Joj41f - -] -|-1-1-[-1-1-1-
WHEN YOU'RE GONE: Avril Lavigne SBM|[9 |9 4|7 4|43 |3 |4|4|3|2|6]|4
WHERE | STOOD: Missy Higgins EMI |38 |31|10]| 6 |38|28|32|21|34|27|28|26|28|25
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist | TW [LW|HP | TI [TW|LW|[TW | LW [TW LW |TW|[LW|TW LW
50 CENT: Curtis UMA| 1 | - [T |1 (1) -1 |-[21(-]2 -[1]-
AGUILERA, CHRISTINA: Back To Basics SBM |38 30| 1 |57 [35/31)|40 |29 |42[29|36]29|30]/29
AKON: Konvicted UMA | 53 | 53 | 16 | 43 -l - -] - 42 136 |46 |45
AMOS, TORI: American Doll Posse SBM[98| - 120 6 | - |- -|-[-|-|-[-1-1]-+
ARCHITECTURE IN HELSINKI: Places Like This SHK | 76 |76 |30 | 7 R
ATREYU: Lead Sails Paper Anchor WAR | 70 [38 38| 2 42| - [39 ] - [43] - |38 - |34
BLOC PARTY: A Weekend In The City SHK | 68 [ 57| 2 | 26 RN
BLUNT, JAMES: Back To Bedlam WAR [ 64 |62 | 1 |110 S -l MAr - - -]
BON JOVI: Lost Highway UMA |84 72| 5 |14 - | - | - | -|-|-[-[-1-1-
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Call Me Irresponsible WAR| 9 | 5|1 [19]|10({5|8 |3 |5|5|13]7]|15]7
BUCKLEY, JEFF: Grace SBM |57 [61] 9 |134| - | - | - | - [ -[-|-[-1-/|-+
BUTLER, JOHN TRIO: Grand National MGM|12 | 9|1 |25]|11|9|16|14|11|9 |16/ 9|8 |6
CASH, JOHNNY: Essential Johnny Cash SBM [ 71 |48 |11 |66 | - | - | - [38| - |- |- [47
CASSAR-DALEY, TROY: Born To Survive: The Best Of Troy Cassar-Daley EMI [ 48 [31]18 | 9 [40[41) - | - |34|12| - |45 - | -
CHEMICAL BROTHERS, THE: We Are The Night EMI |83 (56|18 10| - | - | - 34| -|-[-[-1]1-1]-
CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS: Choir Of Hard Knocks UMA | 43 |34 |21 |15 (413249 |30 | - [38|40]35]40]|40
CLARKSON, KELLY: My December SBM | 46 |43 | 4 |12 [48 |40 |43 |42 |47 (37|47 - -
CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL: Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA | 73| - | 29| 9 - | - | - |48 RN
CROWDED HOUSE: Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... EMI {97 {81 1 113 - [ - | - [ - | -|-|-[-|-1]-
CROWDED HOUSE: Time On Earth EMI [ 3320 1 [11[39(18|31|19|39(26| - |24(38]|19
DAUGHTRY: Daughtry SBM | 55 | 55 | 38 | 22 - | - |50] - - - - [43
DIXIE CHICKS: Taking The Long Way SBM [ 94 80| 2 | 67 -l - - - R
ESKIMO JOE: Black Fingernails, Red Wine WAR |87 |79 1 | 66 HERENE - - |-
EVANESCENCE: The Open Door SBM 91| - |1 |32 -|-|-|-|-|-[-"[1-1-1-
FALL OUT BOY: Infinity On High UMA| 5 |18| 4 |31 |7 19| 4 |22|4]19|5|18] 4 |17
FERGIE: The Dutchess UMA| 4 | 6|1 |52[6|6|5|6|3[4|3]4][5]5
FLEETWOOD MAC: The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR | 29 [27 | 17 |182]|30 |29 | 28 | 26 | 25|27 | 35|32 |26 | 26
FOO FIGHTERS: In Your Honor SBM [54 |65| 1 |70 | - | - | - | - [49]40 (41| - |48] -
FOO FIGHTERS: Skin And Bones SBM |89 | - [11 13| - |- | -|[-|-1]-* -l -] -
FRASER, BROOKE: Albertine SBM | 88 | 73|29 | 24 31 - | - | - -l -]
FURTADO, NELLY: Loose UMA | 66 |58 | 4 | 62 -l - -] - | -] -]50
GARBAGE: Absolute Garbage WAR [ 82 (49|18 | 7 HERENE - | 48] - |48
GO! TEAM, THE: Proof Of Youth SHK [ 75| - [ 75| 1 | - |- | - -|-|-|4/|-/|-/]-
GOOD CHARLOTTE: Good Morning Revival SBM |17 |15| 5 |26 (19|16 17 |15 |16 |14 |12]|15|12 |18
GRINSPOON: Alibis & Other Lies UMA |37 32| 2 | 8 (38|30 - |44|35[32|28]|27|27|23
GYM CLASS HEROES: As Cruel As School Children WAR |85 |87 ][40 | 8 -l - - - - - |-
HARD-FI: Once Upon A Time In The West WAR | 61| - |61 | 1 |- |- |48 -|-|-|-|-/|-]-+
HARPER, BEN AND THE INNOCENT CRIMINALS: Lifeline EMI [16 |11 7 | 3 |15/ 8 |20| 9 |18|10[17|12|13| 8
HIGGINS, MISSY: On A Clear Night EMI |15 (12| 1 |20 |14 |12 |14 |10 22|17 [19|14|19]|15
HILLSONG: Saviour King SBM (10088 | 6 | 11 -] - - -l - -] -
HILLTOP HOODS: The Hard Road Restrung OBE [ 80 |70| 8 | 18 -l - - - - 873 -] -
HINDER: Extreme Behavior UMA [ 62 |59] 1 |31 - | -] - [50]41] - [49] - | -
JOHN, ELTON: Rocket Man: The Definitive Hits UMA | 79 |54 |10 | 25 50| - [48] - -l -]
KATALYST: What's Happening INE |90 |86 | 72| 3 R
KELLY, PAUL: Stolen Apples EMI |42 26| 8 |10 | - |28 38|21 |40 (31| - |41]36]|21
KERNAGHAN, LEE: Spirit Of The Bush WAR|[25|19| 5 | 9 |27 17|30 |23 |20|15|25]|17[29|25
KILLERS, THE: Sam's Town UMA |67 |78 2 |41 - |42 - - R
KINGS OF LEON: Aha Shake Heartbreak SBM | 69 |83 | 31 |33 -l - -] -l -]
KINGS OF LEON: Because Of The Times SBM |50 |50 | 4 |24 - | - |50 - | - - |- [33] -
KINGSTON, SEAN: Sean Kingston SBM |21 | - [21| 1 [26) - |25 - [13| - |21| - [22] -
KISSCHASY: Hymns For The Nonbeliever EMI [ 41 |37 | 5 | 8 [45[44 |41 |37 |38[36)|46|39|28]33
KORN: Untitled EMI [ 77 |64 10 | 7 | - | - | - [ - | -14][-|-1-1]-
KRALL, DIANA: The Very Best Of Diana Krall UMA |40 | - [40| 1 [33] - |37 | - |- - - |42 -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld S.A W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW|LW | HP | TI [TW[LW[TW |LW |TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
LAVIGNE, AVRIL: The Best Damn Thing SBM [ 2322 | 2 [22|20]|21 |23 |24 [21|20|24|21|23]|20
LEITH, DAMIEN: Where We Land SBM 11| 4 | 1[4 ]12|3|10|5 12|69 |3 |11|4
LINKIN PARK: Minutes To Midnight WAR |22 |16 | 1 [18 (29[22 |22 |20 |17 |16[22|16[20 |16
M.I.A.: Kala INE |95(89 (46| 4 | - |- -|-|-|-|-|-1-1-"+
MAROON 5: It Won't Be Soon Before Long UMA |36 35| 5 [17|34]|34|35(32[36|34[39|37|44|36
MARTIN, DEAN: Forever Cool EMI |74 (33|27 | 4 [44|26( - |31 - [46] - | -|-| -
MEAT LOAF: Bat Out Of Hell SBM [ 31|28 | 1 [199|42|35|32 |28 |24|22|26|22|31|35
MIDNIGHT JUGGERNAUTS: Dystopia INE |58 |45 |21 | 6 [43[45] - [36| - | -|-|-|-]|-
MIKA: Life In Cartoon Motion UMA |14 |13 | 5 |26 [17|15[12 |13 |14|13|14|13|18|12
MY CHEMICAL ROMANCE: The Black Parade WAR [47 |47 | 3 [46| - | - | 4749 |37 |42 |45|42| - |49
MY CHEMICAL ROMANCE: Three Cheers For Sweet Revenge WAR [ 99196 | 38 | 27 -l -l -l - -l
NICKELBACK: All The Right Reasons WAR |60 63| 2[99 - | - | - [ -[-/49]-]-1[49]|39
NOONAN, KATIE: Skin WAR [28 |17 | 6 [ 5 |23 |13 |27 |16 [29|23|30|20|41|24
OFFSPRING, THE: Greatest Hits SBM [59 |74 2 [38 | - | - | - | - [4 ] -|-|-]-/[-
PINK: I'm Not Dead SBM| 8|7 |1 ([76[8|7[9[8]|6|7[8|8]9]9
PARAMORE: Riot! WAR [ 78 |75 [ 69 [ 3 | - -l -] -l -1 -] -
PAVAROTTI, LUCIANO: Pavarotti Forever UMA (44| - |44 11136 -[36] -|-|-1-1-1-1-
PEARL JAM: Rearviewmirror SBM |39 39| 2 [ 76 (47|48 |45 |43 [31|33[43/43[39]|38
POTTS, PAUL: One Chance SBM| 2|1 |1 |6 |21 |3 |1f2|1|]2|1]|2]|2
POWDERFINGER: Dream Days At The Hotel Existence UMA 1020 1 [15]9]|10|13 |11 |9 |8 |15/10|16]10
POWDERFINGER: Fingerprints: The Best Of UMA 818 |2 3| -|-|-|-[-|-|-1-1-1-+
PRESLEY, ELVIS: The King SBM [20| 8 | 4 | 6 |21 11|19 7 [23|11|11|6 |21|11
RICKI-LEE: Brand New Day SHK 86|91 (37 |5 | -|-|[-|-|-|-[-1-1-1-
RIHANNA: Good Girl Gone Bad UMA |26 |24 | 5 |14 [28 |23 [ 26 |25 |26 |24 (23|19 |24 |22
RUDD, XAVIER: White Moth UMA |72 52| 6 [15] - | -] - | -|[-[50]-[50]50
SALMONELLA DUB: Heal Me EMI 9393|932 | - |- - |- [-[-[|-"[-1-1°-
SILVERCHAIR: Young Modern EMI |30 (25| 1 |24[25|20(29 |27 |33[21|27|28|37|31
SILVERSUN PICKUPS: Carnavas WAR[65| - | 65| 6 |46 - | - | - [-|-149|-]-]-
SMASHING PUMPKINS: Zeitgeist WAR[96 |71 | 7 [9 | - -[-[-|-|-|-|-1|1-/]-+
SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM: Sneaky Sound System MGM |27 |23 | 9 [40 [24[25|24 |18 [30|25[32|25|25]|27
SNOW PATROL: Eyes Open UMA [34 36| 1 |71 3133|3940 [45[35[31[33[32(32
SOMETHING FOR KATE: The Murmur Years SBM |45 |40 | 26 [ 4 | - |46 44|35 - | 4833|3043 |46
SOUNDTRACK: Hairspray UMA |24 |68 |24 | 4 [22| - [18| - |27| - |29 - |35] -
SOUNDTRACK: High School Musical 2 EMI | 7] - |7 |1 |5|-]|6]-[8[-]6]-[17] -
SPEKTOR, REGINA: Begin To Hope WAR [49 | 42 |29 [ 29 |49 37|46 [46 | - |44 |50 |46 | - |42
STEFANI, GWEN: The Sweet Escape UMA |32 29| 2 [41[37|27|34[33[32|28[34|26|34]|28
STONE, ANGUS & JULIA: A Book Like This EM | 6| - |6 |1 |4|-|17]|-[10]-]7]-]6]-
TEGAN AND SARA: The Con WAR [63[51 (326 | - |- -[-|-|-|-1-/]-|44
THIRSTY MERC: Slideshows WAR |52 |41 | 4 [21|50(39)| - [ 45| - |39 - |40 -
TIMBALAND: Shock Value UMA [ 35|44 |28 1332|3833 |41 (43| - (38| -|-[-
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Future Sex/Love Sounds SBM [ 13|14 | 1 [53 13|14 11|12 |15|/18|10 11|10/ 13
TRAVELING WILBURYS, THE: The Traveling Wilburys Collection WAR|19| 3 |1 [14|18|4 |21 4 ]19|/3]20|5[14|3
WAIFS, THE: Sun Dirt Water MGM| 3 |2 | 2 |2 |3 |22 |2|7|2|4]2]3]|1
WAVYNE, JEFF: Jeff Wayne's Musical Version Of The War Of The Worlds SBM |92 |100| 1 |88 | - | - -l -l -l -] -144
WHITE STRIPES, THE: Icky Thump INE |56 46| 3 |13 - | - | - |47 - |- |48] - | -[37
WINEHOUSE, AMY: Back To Black UMA |18 21 |18 (29 |16|24| 15|17 28|30 (18|23 | 7 |14
YOUNG, NEIL: Greatest Hits WAR [51| - [ 25|54 | - | - | - [ - |46|-|-|-|47]| -

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 17th September 2007
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA. W.A.

TITLE: Artist Dist |TW LW [HP | TI |TW | LW | TW | LW | TW |LW | TW [LW| TW | LW
VARIOUS: So Fresh: The Hits Of Spring 2007 UMA | 1 2 11121 2 1 2 1 3 1 111 3
VARIOUS: Maximum Bass 4 EMI 2 - 2 |1 5 - 3 - 2 - 4 - 2 -
VARIOUS: Electro House Sessions EMI 3 1 | 1]5]3 1 2 1 4 1 - 5 - 5
VARIOUS: Housework Songs Il: Spring Clean EMI 4 514122 4 4 - 3 - 3 3] 4 4
VARIOUS: RnB Superclub Volume 7 WAR | 5 - 511] 4 - - - 5 - 2 - 3 -
VARIOUS: Sessions 4 EMI 6 3 1 117] - 3 5 3 - 2 - 4 - 2
VARIOUS: So Fresh - Winter 2007 SBM 7 4 | 1113 5 - 5 5 - 21 5 1
VARIOUS: Absolute No. 1's SBM | 8 - 18 ]1 - - - 5 - - -
VARIOUS: CMC Country 2007 EMI 9 6 4 17 - 4 -
VARIOUS: Onelove - Smash Your Stereo SBM | 10 | 7 117 4 -
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TITLE: Artist

CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee

LOUD Shannon Noll

NO LONGER THERE The Cat Empire

KISS YOUR MAMA! Vanessa Amorosi

JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please
OPINIONS WON'T KEEP YOU WARM AT NIGHT Kisschasy
BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio

LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING Ben Lee
UFO Sneaky Sound System

WHERE | STOOD Missy Higgins

STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair <P>2

DON'T MISS YOU Amy Pearson

| DON'T REMEMBER Powderfinger

20 GOOD REASONS Thirsty Merc <G>

LOST AND RUNNING Powderfinger

CITY OF DREAMS Joel Turner

NEVER LET YOU GO Evermore

22 STEPS Damien Leith

THAT'S GOLD Paul 'The Chief' Harragon

THE BEAST Angus & Julia Stone

TITLE: Artist

SUN DIRT WATER The Waifs

A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone

DREAM DAYS AT THE HOTEL EXISTENCE Powderfinger <P>2
WHERE WE LAND Damien Leith <P>

GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>2

ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>2

SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G>

SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>
SKIN Katie Noonan

YOUNG MODERN Silverchair <P>2

TIME ON EARTH Crowded House <P>

ALIBIS & OTHER LIES Grinspoon <G>

HYMNS FOR THE NONBELIEVER Kisschasy

STOLEN APPLES Paul Kelly

CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS Choir Of Hard Knocks <P>
THE MURMUR YEARS Something For Kate

BORN TO SURVIVE: THE BEST OF TROY CASSAR-DALEY Troy Cassar-Daley
SLIDESHOWS Thirsty Merc <G>

DYSTOPIA Midnight Juggernauts

WHITE MOTH Xavier Rudd

© 1990 - 2007 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
SHOCK
SBME
VIR/EMI
UMA
VIR/EMI
BPA/EMI
JAR/MGM
INERTIA
WHA/MGM
ELEV/EMI
ELEV/EMI
SBME
UMA
WEA/WAR
UMA
CSR/IMRA
WEA/WAR
SBME
DST/MRA
CAP/EMI

Co.
JAR/MGM
CAP/EMI
UMA
SBME
JAR/MGM
ELEV/IEMI
ABC/WAR
WHA/MGM
MSH/WAR
ELEV/EMI
CAP/EMI
UMA
BPA/EMI
CAP/EMI
ACL/UMA
MUR/SBME
EMI
MSH/WAR
INERTIA
UMA

Cat. No.
PUBLICO011
88697151872
5053242
1744857
5020072
PAR116
JBTO012
IR2515CDS
WHACKO6
ELEVENCD74
ELEVENCD62
88697098672
1742950
5144200912
1734116
HARDCD5010
5144214322
88697086362
DESCD50001
5023892

Cat. No.
WAIFSCDO010
5056602
1735252
88697126542
JBTO11X
ELEVENCD70
5144224932
WHACKO04
5144230652
ELEVENCD63
3960072
1734316
PAR117
5004832
4766166
MATTCD138
3952882
5144204302
SIB002
1730779
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17 15 26
18 17 60
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2 21 47
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25 RIE
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1 -NEW
2 1 5
3 2 17
4 3 57
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9 10 7
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

TITLE: Artist

CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee

DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters
LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake

SONG FOR MUTYA Groove Armada

SOUND OF FREEDOM Bob Sinclar & Cutee-B Feat. Dollarman & Gary Pine
UFO Sneaky Sound System

THE CREEPS Camille Jones vs. Fedde Le Grand

NYC BEAT Armand Van Helden

WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND Justin Timberlake <G>
THE GIRLS Calvin Harris

PICTURES Sneaky Sound System

ICE CREAM / SWEATY Muscles

PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand

ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) Bob Sinclar

OH MY GOD Mark Ronson Feat. Lily Allen

| DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN' Scissor Sisters <P>

THE OTHERS TV Rock vs. Dukes Of Windsor <G>

| LOVE IT Sneaky Sound System

CRAZY Gnarls Barkley <G>

GET DOWN Groove Armada Feat. Stush

LOVE GENERATION Bob Sinclar <P>

EVERYTIME WE TOUCH Cascada

FLAUNT IT TV Rock Feat. Seany B <P>2

HEAVYWEIGHT CHAMPION OF THE WORLD Reverend And The Makers
TRULY MADLY DEEPLY Cascada

TITLE: Artist

MAXIMUM BASS 4 Various

ELECTRO HOUSE SESSIONS Various

SESSIONS 4 Various

SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>
ONELOVE - SMASH YOUR STEREO Various

HED KANDI: THE MIX 2007 Various

WILD WEEKENDS VOL 4 MIXED BY JUDGE JULES & SMASH N GRAB Various
DYSTOPIA Midnight Juggernauts

PLACES LIKE THIS Architecture In Helsinki

SKITZ MIX 26 Various

WE ARE THE NIGHT The Chemical Brothers

ROCK REMIXED Various

PACHA MIXED BY TONITE ONLY, RICHARD GREY & SOUL AVENGERZ Various
SOUNDZ OF FREEDOM Bob Sinclar

LIGHT SOUND DANCE The Bang Gang DJ's
CHILLOUT CLASSICS Various

HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>4
SOUNDBQY ROCK Groove Armada

MYTHS OF THE NEAR FUTURE Klaxons

KID KENOBI SESSIONS Various

HIGH TIMES: SINGLES 1992-2006 Jamiroquai <G>
PARKLIFE 2007 Various

SKITZ MIX 25 Various

DISCO KANDI: THE MIX Various

JUSTICE Justice

© 1990 - 2007 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
SHOCK
MOS/EMI
JVE/SBME
SBME
HUS/EMI
WHA/MGM
MOS/EMI
LIB/WAR
JVE/SBME
RED/SBME
WHA/MGM
MOD/UMA
HUS/EMI
HUS/EMI
COL/SBME
PDR/UMA
SBME
WHA/MGM
WEA/WAR
JVE/SBME
HUS/EMI
CSR/IMRA
SBME
PIAS/WAR
CSR/IMRA

Co.
MOS/EMI
MOS/EMI
MOS/EMI
WHA/MGM
RED/SBME
HK/EMI
CSR/MRA
INERTIA
SHOCK
CSR/MRA
VIR/EMI
CSR/MRA
CSR/MRA
HUS/EMI
MOD/UMA
MOS/EMI
COL/SBME
COL/SBME
MOD/UMA
MOS/EMI
SBME
MOS/EMI
CSR/MRA
HK/EMI
WARNER

Cat. No.
PUBLICO011
MOSCD5053
88697093362
88697157382
HUSSYCD5082
WHACKO6
MOSCD5052
LIB18CD
88697057992
88697072212
WHACKO05
MODCDS042
HUSSYCD5077
HUSSYCD5076
88697113172
1706281
88697079332
WHACKO3
5101143282
88697074402
YP208
CSRCD50524
82876806702
PIAS006CD
CSRCD50534

Cat. No.
MOSAQ73
MOSAQ72
MOSA069
WHACKO04
88697126562
HKACD002
CSRCD5447
SIB002
SY003
CSRCD5422
3949272
CSRCD5444
TINTCDO0039
HUSSYCDO034
MODCD059
MOSA067
82876868112
88697076862
MODCD055
MOSAQ71
88697019912
PARKCDO001
CSRCD5394
HKACD001
2564629862
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TITLE: Artist

BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston

BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>

AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake
UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P>

WALL TO WALL Chris Brown

DON'T MATTER Akon

CLOTHES OFF!!! Gym Class Heroes

F.R.E.S.H. Scribe

BUY U A DRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN') T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc
GLAMOROUS Fergie Feat. Ludacris <P>

LIKE THIS Kelly Rowland Feat. Eve

SAME GIRL R. Kelly & Usher

GIVE IT TO ME Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake
CITY OF DREAMS Joel Turner

THROW IT ON ME Timbaland Feat. The Hives

ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) Nelly Furtado <P>
THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani Feat. Akon <P>
SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P>2
FERGALICIOUS Fergie <G>

SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem <P>

HOW DO | BREATHE Mario

BEAUTIFUL LIAR Beyonce Feat. Shakira <G>
PARTY LIKE A ROCKSTAR Shop Boyz

BECAUSE OF YOU Ne*Yo

LAST NIGHT P. Diddy Feat. Keyshia Cole

SAY IT RIGHT Nelly Furtado <P>

IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce <P>

THIS IS WHY I'M HOT Mims

MANEATER Nelly Furtado <G>

| WANNA LOVE YOU Akon Feat. Snoop Dogg <G>
MY LOVE Justin Timberlake Feat. T.I. <P>

SOS Rihanna <P>

REAL GIRL Mutya Buena

PROMISCUOUS Nelly Furtado <P>

BUTTONS The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg <P>
ICE BOX Omarion

TEMPERATURE Sean Paul <G>

TELL ME P. Diddy Feat. Christina Aguilera

LONDON BRIDGE Fergie <G>

TOO LITTLE TOO LATE JoJo <G>

© 1990 - 2007 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

Co.
EPI/SBME
A&M/UMA
INR/UMA
DFJ/UMA
SBME
UMA
FBR/WAR
WEA/WAR
SBME
INR/UMA
COL/SBME
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
CSR/MRA
INR/UMA
GEF/UMA
INR/UMA
JVE/SBME
A&M/UMA
UMA
RCA/SBME
COL/SBME
UMA
DFJ/UMA
BAD/WAR
GEF/UMA
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
GEF/UMA
UMA
JVE/SBME
DFJ/UMA
ISL/JUMA
GEF/UMA
A&M/UMA
EPI/SBME
ATL/WAR
BAD/WAR
A&M/UMA
INR/UMA

Cat. No.
88697162412
1740917
1746311
1735490
88697125692
1733119
7567899758
5144238032
88697160692
1727218
88697081722
88697125662
1732202
HARDCD5010
1743068
1714266
1724449
82876870382
1717620
1713047
88697117192
88697091242
1743395
1732580
7567899793
1717580
88697025082
3965972
1707759
1718872
88697032502
9856063
1736820
1700602
1700854
88697077252
7567940902
7567946532
1706835
1714822
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TITLE: Artist
CURTIS 50 Cent
THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>2

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>3

RNB SUPERCLUB VOLUME 7 Various
SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <G>
THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani <P>2

TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland

KONVICTED Akon <G>
LOOSE Nelly Furtado <P>2

THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods <G>

WHAT'S HAPPENING Katalyst
KALA M.LA.
STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4

PRINCE UMBERTO AND THE SISTER OF ILL Bumblebeez

EPIPHANY T-Pain

ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen <G>

THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods <P>
EARDRUM Talib Kweli

MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>6
PCD The Pussycat Dolls <P>3

THE SIGNAL Urthboy

B'DAY Beyonce <P>

BECAUSE OF YOU Ne*Yo

THE MASSACRE 50 Cent <P>
INTRODUCING JOSS STONE Joss Stone
#1'S Destiny's Child <P>

PRESS PLAY P. Diddy

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2
MS. KELLY Kelly Rowland

ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>4
TROUBLE Akon <G>

CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem <P>3
FINDING FOREVER Common
TLVSTIP. T

RNB SUPERCLUB VOL. 6 Various
DOUBLE UP R. Kelly

ROLL CALL DJ Bonez

EMANCIPATION OF MIMI Mariah Carey <P>
LATE REGISTRATION Kanye West <P>

© 1990 - 2007 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

Co.
INR/UMA
A&M/UMA
JVE/SBME
WSM/WAR
EPI/SBME
DFJ/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
GEF/UMA
OBESE
INV/INE
XL/INE
RCA/SBME
MOD/UMA
JVE/SBME
CPT/EMI
OBESE
WARNER
INI/UMA
A&M/UMA
ELEF/INE
COL/SBME
DFJ/UMA
INI/UMA
EMI
COL/SBME
BAD/WAR
INR/UMA
COL/SBME
A&M/UMA
INI/UMA
INR/UMA
GEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
WSM/WAR
JVE/SBME
OBESE
IUS/UMA
DFJ/UMA

Cat. No.
1733404
1707562
82876880622
5144226162
88697144492
1735109
1717390
1726605
1714484
1724571
OBRO051
INVCDO031
XLCD281
07863680372
MODCD046
88697087192
3717392
OBR042
9362499325
0837242
9841025
ACE032
88697083922
1725648
9880390
3896532
82876740332
7567935752
4935442
88697110292
9860637
9836620
9889084
1732193
7567899821
5101194962
88697085372
OBR053
0887202
0853447
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 17th September 2007
TITLE:Artist
I WANT YOUR SOUL (TV Rock / Tommy Trash mix) Armand Van Helden
DON'T HOLD BACK (Malente / Original mix) The Potbelleez
LET ME THINK ABOUT IT (Fedde Le Grand mix) Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand
SHAKE & POP (Tommy Trash / Aston Shuffle mix) Green Velvet
| FOUND YOU (Remode mix) Axwell
HEATER (Original mix) Samin
AUTOMATIC MACHINE (Vandalism / Original mix) Sgt. Slick & Pitch Dark
CARRY ME AWAY (Aston Shuffle mix) Chris Lake Feat. Emma Hewitt
SONG 4 MUTYA (OUT OF CONTROL) (Kissy Sellout / TV Rock mix) Groove Armada
GOODBYE (Heat / Goodwill mix) Sneaky Sound System
CANTO DELLA LIBERTA (Vandalism / Mark Pellegrini mix) Tribal Kings vs 3rd Face
NYC BEAT (Original mix) Armand Van Helden
D.AN.C.E. (Mstrkrft / Radio mix) Justice
LOVE IS GONE (Garraud and Lister mix) David Guetta
ARE YOU A LOVER? (12" / DJ Re-Edit / Dub mix) Electro Funk Lovers
OH MY GOD (Chris Lake / Emperor Machine mix) Mark Ronson Feat. Lily Allen
BIGGER THAN BIG (Micky Slim mix) Super Mal Feat. Luciana
SHOW ME LOVE (Safari mix) Mobin Master Feat. Karina Chavez
ROLLOVER ROCKSTAR (Chris Fraser / Christian Luke / Original mix) Jeff Drake & Nash T Feat. Big Slim
NEED IN ME (Goodwill & Sam La More mix) Gus Gus
ONE MORE (Original mix) Tommy Trash & Tom Piper
LICKY (Sebastien Leger / Herve mix) Larry Tee Feat. Princess Superstar
KISS YOUR MAMA! (Tommy Trash mix) Vanessa Amorossi
ALL ABOUT HOUSE MUSIC (Peter Gelderblom mix) Noir
POINT 'N' CLAP (RobKAY / Matty Martinez / The Method / Original mix) Elroy & Tom Piper Feat. Gabrielle Abela
CREAM (Original mix) Federico Franchi
| LOVE YOU (Van She Tech mix) | Am Finn
LIKE SOMETHING 4 PORNO (Kris Menace / Armand Van Helden / Bad Teenage Girl / Original mix) Felix Da Housecat
| DON'T THINK THAT YOU KNOW (Electro Funk Lovers mix) mrTimothy
MAKE MY DAY (HAUNTING) (Vocal Club mix) Eyerer & Chopstick
THE GIRLS (Micky Slim's Bomb mix) Calvin Harris
THE CREEPS (GET ON THE DANCEFLOOR) (Vandalism / Thomas Gold / Micky Slim / Steve Bugg mix) Freaks
CROCODILE (Pete Heller / Oliver Huntemann mix) Underworld
DO IT AGAIN (Original mix) Chemical Brothers
LOVESTONED (Tiesto / Mysto & Pizzi / Justice mix) Justin Timberlake
ELECTROSEXUAL (Aston Shuffle mix) Sheena
UNTITLED (Deadmau5 mix) Jorgensen
UMBRELLA (Original mix) Angello & Ingrosso
QUARTER (Mic Newman mix) Mason
RISE UP (Vandalism mix) Yves La Rock
WAITING 4 (Club / Original mix) Peter Gelderblom vs Red Hot Chilli Peppers
SECRET SUNDAY LOVER (Greg Wilson mix) 1gnition
STRONGER (Original mix) Kanye West
DESTINATION CALABRIA (Club mix) Alex Gaudino
POGO (Mentalism mix) Digitalism
SHE BITES (Pocket & Goodwill mix) PoxyMUSIC
BABE I'M GONNA LEAVE YOU (Original mix) Carl Kennedy & Dirty South
SEASON OF JACK (Original mix) Grant Nelson
MERRYMAKING AT MY PLACE (Deadmau5 mix) Calvin Harris
FUN PUNCH (Original mix) Bagraiders

© 1990 - 2007 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
LIB/WAR
VIC/EMI
HUS/EMI
HUS/EMI
HUS/EMI
HUS/EMI
VIC/IEMI
HUS/EMI
SBME
WHK/MGM
VIC/EMI
LIB/WAR
WARNER
EMI
VIC/EMI
SBME
HUS/EMI
SAF/XXX
VIC/EMI
HUS/EMI
HUS/EMI
XXX

UMA
VIC/EMI
BAM/XXX
HUS/EMI
RED/SBME
LIB/WAR
XXX
TNT/MRA
RED/SBME
VIC/EMI
LIB/WAR
EMI
SBME
XXX

XXX
HUS/EMI
VIC/EMI
XXX
CSR/MRA
CSR/MRA
UMA
HUS/EMI
ETC/EMI
HUS/EMI
XXX

XXX
RED/SBME
XXX
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1 3 4
2 2 6
3 - NEW
4 1
5 4
6 - NEW
7 6 7
8 7 11
9 8 4
10 9 8
11 15 10
12 5 2
13 - NEW
14 10 3
15 14 12
16 17 17
17 - RIE
18 19 23
19 11 10
20 12 2
Albums
™W W Tl
1 - NEW
2 6 9
3 - NEW
4 1 3
5 3 3
6 5 2
7 4 3
8 15 10
9 2 3
10 14 14
11 9 4
12 8§ 11
13 - NEW
14 16 3
15 19 10
16 13 27
17 - NEW
18 10 17
19 18 8
20 11 32
Honour Roll:

ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

T
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ARTIST Title

MUSCLES Ice Cream / Sweaty

PARAMORE Misery Business

SAMANTHA JADE Turn Around

MARK RONSON FEAT. LILY ALLEN Oh My God
SHOP BOYZ Party Like A Rockstar

FAMOUS BY ASSOCIATION Pilot

THE HAMPDENS Generation Y

MUTYA BUENA Real Girl

ROXANE Sexy

REVEREND AND THE MAKERS Heavyweight Champion Of The World
BUMBLEBEEZ Dr Love

HORSELL COMMON Good From Afar

MORGAN EVANS Big Skies

GHOSTWOOD Ghostwood EP

MARK RONSON FEAT. DANIEL MERRIWEATHER Stop Me
THE POTBELLEEZ In The Junkyard

OLD MAN RIVER La

THE ALL-AMERICAN REJECTS It Ends Tonight
CUT OFF YOUR HANDS Blue On Blue

THE AMITY AFFLICTION High Hopes

[E=N

[y

T

NWONRARFRPPPROFRPROWRRPNNIOOWR WL, T

ARTIST Title

HARD-FI Once Upon A Time In The West
SILVERSUN PICKUPS Carnavas

THE GO! TEAM Proof Of Youth
PARAMORE Riot!

KATALYST What's Happening
SALMONELLA DUB Heal Me

MIA DYSON Struck Down

BRANDI CARLILE The Story
BUMBLEBEEZ Prince Umberto And The Sister Of Il
T-PAIN Epiphany

BOB SINCLAR Soundz Of Freedom
BRITISH INDIA Guillotine

KENNY CHESNEY Just Who | Am: Poets And Pirates
TALIB KWELI Eardrum

BRAD PAISLEY 5th Gear

KLAXONS Myths Of The Near Future
ALL ANGELS All Angels

ANDRE RIEU New York Memories
URTHBOY The Signal

COLD WAR KIDS Robbers And Cowards

= =

[y

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart

Singles
Albums
Albums

Deb ARTIST Title

1 SEAN KINGSTON Beautiful Girls

5  ANGUS & JULIA STONE A Book Like This
21 SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston

© 1990 - 2007 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Distributor
UMA
WAR
SBME
SBME
UMA
MGM
WAR
UMA
UMA
WAR
UMA
SHK
SBME
UMA
SBME
SHK
SBME
UMA
INE
SBME

Distributor
WAR
WARNER
SHOCK
WAR

INE

EMI

MGM
SBME
UMA
SBME
EMI

SHK
SBME
WARNER
SBME
UMA
UMA
UMA

INE

SHK

DIST
EPI/SBME
CAP/EMI
EPI/SBME

Cat. No.
MODCDS042
7567899763
88697120472
88697113172
1743395
BNMO0003
5144224922
1736820
1739725
PIAS006CD
MODCDS038
BTR026
88697167862
MODEP021
88697078762
VG12054CD
88697094572
1708086
LEVITY001
MMSAB007B

Cat. No.
5144229602
9362499719
CTX354CD
7567899805
INVCDO031
5051772
BDR016
88697008022
MODCD046
88697087192
HUSSYCDO034
BI002
88697114572
9362499325
88697071712
MODCD055
1709223
1718619
ACE032
VVR1044142

Catalogue No.
88697162412
5056602
88697144492
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#1 album this week

ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

TITLE:Artist
SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G>
CMC COUNTRY 2007 Various

BORN TO SURVIVE: THE BEST OF TROY CASSAR-DALEY Troy Cassar-Daley

BUNDY COUNTRY Various

HOME Dixie Chicks <P>3

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P>2
LOST HIGHWAY Bon Jovi <G>

TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks <P>2

WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P>2

THE VERY BEST OF JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash
JUST WHO | AM: POETS AND PIRATES Kenny Chesney
PUBS, TRUCKS & PLAINS Slim Dusty <G>

5TH GEAR Brad Paisley

THE NEW BUSH Lee Kernaghan <P>

LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY THING Keith Urban <P>
THE LEGEND OF JOHNNY CASH VOL. Il Johnny Cash
THE PLATINUM COLLECTION John Williamson <G>
LITTLE THINGS Kirsty Lee Akers

THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton

THE ESSENTIAL John Denver
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Co.
ABC/WAR
EMI

EMI
RAJ/SBME
MMT/SBME
COL/SBME
[US/UMA
COL/SBME
SBME
RAJ/SBME
SBME

EMI
ARI/SBME
WARNER
CAP/EMI
JVIUMA
CAP/EMI
CB/SBME
SBME
RCA/SBME

Cat. No.
5144224932
5053152
3952882
CDR1063
5093542000
C2K86290
1735094
82876830802
489842.2
CPCD82412
88697114572
3895322
88697071712
5101131042
3816320
1713840
3736262
037CDCB
88697060742
88697070082
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 17th September 2007
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 6 1 ONECHANCE Paul Potts <P> SBME 88697138682
2 2 16 1 CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS Choir Of Hard Knocks <P> ACL/UMA 4766166
3 -NEW 3  PAVAROTTI FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti DDC/UMA 4759349
4 3 8 2 VOICES OF THE VALLEY Fron Male Voice Choir UMA 4765720
5 -NEW 5  PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Soundtrack PDR/UMA FILMCD069
6 11 7 6  ALLANGELS All Angels UMA 1709223
7 5 28 3 THE BEST Luciano Pavarotti UMA 4757028
8 4 24 4 NEW YORKMEMORIES Andre Rieu DGR/UMA 1718619
9 6 97 1 ANCORA I Divo<P>4 SBME 82876738712
10 8 130 1 ILDIVO Il Divo<P>3 SBME 82876676542
11 7 42 1  SIEMPRE Il Divo <P>2 SBME 88697015522
12 9 12 2 LAVIEENROSE Soundtrack EMI 3867822
13 10 4 10 THE VOICE OF HANDEL Various ACL/UMA 4429812
14 12 3 9 ENCORE! ANTHEMS Various ACL/UMA 4429811
15 - RIE 5 INCONCERT Carreras, Domingo, Pavarotti (Mehta) <P>6 DGI/POL 4304332
16 15 415 1  ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5 PHI/UMA 4564562
17 - RE 2 ANEWJOURNEY Celtic Woman EMI 3751102
18 -NEW 18  WORLD IN UNION Various UMA 4800088
19 17 25 11  ROMANTIC PARADISE Andre Rieu UMA 9865658
20 14 106 1  THEITALIAN Patrizio Buanne <P>2 UMA 9871823
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1 1 14
2 - NEW
3 2 214
4 3 133
5 4 33
6 9 274
7 5 95
8 8 288
9 6 13
10 7 111
11 10 270
12 14 50
13 11 153
14 12 53
15 13 95
16 16 117
17 15 97
18 - RE
19 - RIE
20 - RIE
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 17th Septemb

HP TITLE:Artist

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>3

THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>7

IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5

NOT TOO LATE Norah Jones <P>

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9

CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G>

KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <P>2

WE ALL LOVE ELLA: CELEBRATING THE FIRST LADY OF SONG Various
COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble <G>

THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P>

LEONARD COHEN: I'M YOUR MAN Soundtrack

CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux <G>

FROM THIS MOMENT ON Diana Krall

HALF THE PERFECT WORLD Madeleine Peyroux

LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall <G>

THE GIRL IN THE OTHER ROOM Diana Krall <G>

ELLA & LOUIS: THE ULTIMATE DUETS Ella Fitzgerald & Louis Armstrong
THE ESSENTIAL Herhie Hancock

TWENTY SOMETHING Jamie Cullum <P>
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Co.
RPS/WAR
VE/UMA
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
BNO/EMI
BNO/EMI
WARNER
COL/SBME
VE/UMA
WARNER
VE/UMA
VE/UMA
UMA
VE/UMA
UMA
VE/UMA
VE/UMA
VE/UMA
COL/SBME
UMA

Cat. No.
9362499984
1739968
9362489152
9362489462
3862192
5820672
7599386622
487496.2
1733732
9362486832
5498462
1702408
9823583
1705042
1703279
0651092
9862246
5300986
82796945932
9868729
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#1 Music DVD this week

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

W LW Tl HP
1 1 16 1
2 NEW 2
3 2 29 2
4 NEW 4
5 3 24 1
6 6 45 1
7 10 3 7
8 - NEW 8
9 16 27 5

10 7 2 7
11 12 8 2
12 9 102 1
13 15 69 1
14 8 43 1
15 17 28 4
16 19 57 3
17 5 32 1
18 11 6 4
19 25 76 1
20 20 28 7
21 14 60 1
22 18 75 3
23 22 304 1
24 4 7 4
25 - RE 25
26 RIE 19

31 RIE 1
32 RIE 2
33 31 29 8
34 30 7 7
35 28 4 27
36 32 64 6

21 6 14
26 75 7
34 56 2
35 24 2
36 24 4
37 9 6
38 54 1

TITLE Artist

LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA P!nk <P>6

ROMANCE Andre Rieu

ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN WIENER Andre Rieu <P>2
ANDRE RIEU ON HIS WAY TO NEW YORK Andre Rieu
NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu <P>2

PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE P!nk <P>3

LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Andre Rieu <G>
MODENA RECITAL - 1986 Luciano Pavarotti

SONGS FROM MY HEART Andre Rieu <P>

PLEASE EXPERIENCE WOLFMOTHER Wolfmother <P>
DREAMING Andre Rieu <P>

FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles <P>9
DVD Led Zeppelin <P>6

ELVIS: ALOHA FROM HAWAII Elvis Presley <P>2

THE FLYING DUTCHMAN Andre Rieu <P>

TOP OF THE WORLD TOUR LIVE Dixie Chicks <P>4
ELVIS: '68 COMEBACK Elvis Presley <P>2

ONE NIGHT IN MAY Slim Dusty <P>

LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart <P>4
LIVE IN DUBLIN Andre Rieu <P>

PULSE Pink Floyd <P>9

HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen <P>4

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>9

IN DREAMS Roy Orbison <G>

MICHAEL BOLTON LIVE IN CONCERT Michael Bolton
CHRISTMAS AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu

THE STRAT PACK LIVE IN CONCERT Various <G>
CROSSROADS GUITAR FESTIVAL Eric Clapton <P>2
DON'T LOOK BACK Bob Dylan <G>

CONCERT FOR GEORGE Various <P>5

THE DVD COLLECTION: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Queen <P>4
THE DVD COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Queen <P>6
ROMANTIC PARADISE Andre Rieu <P>

CMC COUNTRY 2007 Various <G>

YUSUF'S CAFE SESSION Yusuf Islam

LIVE BY REQUEST Bee Gees <P>3

LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Dusty Springfield

LIVE AT NARARA / BEYOND SALVATION LIVE The Angels
COUNTDOWN: THE WONDER YEARS VOLUME 2 Various <P>
LIVE AT MONTREUX 2006 Deep Purple

BIGGEST BANG The Rolling Stones <G>

SULTANS OF SWING Dire Straits <P>2

THE LONG ROAD HOME: IN CONCERT John Fogerty <P>3
LIVE AT MONTREUX 1986 Eric Clapton

LIVE AT MONTREUX 1974 & 1980 Van Morrison <P>
ROCKPALAST Cold Chisel <G>

LIVIN' RIGHT NOW Keith Urban <P>2
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Co.
LAF/SBME
ACL/UMA
UMA

UMA

UMA
JVE/SBME
UMA

MRA

UMA
MOD/UMA
UMA
WARNER
RHI/WAR
RCA/SBME
UMA
COL/SBME
SBME

EMI
JISBME
UMA
COL/SBME
SBME
RAJ/SBME
SBME
MRA

UMA
RAJ/SBME
WARNER
PVVIUMA
WARNER
CAP/EMI
EMI
INI/UMA
EMI
PDR/UMA
WEA/WAR
RAJ/SBME
LIB/WAR
LIB/WAR
RAJ/SBME

UMA

UMA

UMA
RAJ/ISBME
RAJ/SBME
WARNER
CAP/EMI

Cat. No.
88697109929
1743627
1705763
1743626
1713579
82876848569
1743625
D0379
9875808
MODDVD004
1739325
2564623072
0349701982
82876705089
9868116
202245.9
82876705069
3981799
82876656829
9865874
82876764799
82876748989
RV0695
88697092619
D0726
9874706
RV0463
0349703782
82876832149
0349702412
4904719
4929449
9865997
5053159
1733834
0927436402
RV0509
LIBDVD1024
LIBDVD1072
RV0802

1741630
9823181
7270249
RV0711
RV0717
5144218202
3422899
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 17" September 2007

Singles
W LW TITLE Artist

1 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston

2 2 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's

3 3 STRONGER Kanye West

4 4 1973 James Blunt

5 8 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent / Justin Timberlake
6 6 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna

7 5 SEXY NO NO NO Girls Aloud

8 7 WITH EVERY HEARTBEAT Robyn Feat. Kleerup
9 10 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Doe & Keri Hilson
10 9 SHE'S SO LOVELY Scouting For Girls

1 - DON'T MESS WITH MY MAN Booty Luv

12 - NESSUN DORMA Luciano Pavarotti

13 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie

14 - PARTY Elvis Presley

15 13 THE CREEPS (GET ON THE DANCEFLOOR) Freaks
16 12 CLOTHES OFF!! Gym Class Heroes

17 15 FOUNDATIONS Kate Nash

18 - YOU DON'T KNOW WHAT LOVE IS The White Stripes
19 18 THIS IS THE GIRL Kano Feat. Craig David

20 20 LOVE IS GONE David Guetta Feat. Chris Will

Albums

W LW TITLE Artist

1 - GRADUATION Kanye West

2 - CURTIS 50 Cent

3 - DRASTIC FANTASTIC KT Tunstall

4 2 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse

5 - GLORIOUS - THE SINGLES 97-07 Natalie Imbruglia
6 1 ONCE UPON A TIME IN THE WEST Hard-Fi
7 3 EVERY SECOND COUNTS Plain White T's
8 - THE ALBUM Ultrabeat

9 4 HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner
10 6 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika

11 9 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna

12 7 MADE OF BRICKS Kate Nash

13 8 SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston

14 - LONDON TOWN Kano

5 - GREATEST HITS Marc Bolan & T-Rex

16 15 THE POLICE The Police

17 - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Luciano Pavarotti

18 5 BEYOND THE NEIGHBOURHOOQD Athlete

19 12 TIMBALAND PRESENTS SHOCK VALUE Timbaland
20 11 EYES OPEN Snow Patrol

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 17t September 2007

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 CRANK THAT (SOULJA BOY) Soulja Boy
2 STRONGER Kanye West

3 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie

4 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson
6 BARTENDER T-Pain Feat. Akon

8 ROCKSTAR Nickelback

7 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's

5 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston

9 10 SHAWTY Plies Feat. T-Pain

10 11 LET IT GO Keyshia Cole Feat. Missy Elliott & Lil Kim
11 15 BED J. Holiday

12 - HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty
13 9 MAKE ME BETTER Fabolous Feat. Ne-Yo
14 12 WHO KNEW Pink

15 16 A BAY BAY Hurricane Chris

16 18 ME LOVE Sean Kingston

17 13 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z

18 14 WAIT FOR YOU Elliott Yamin

19 20 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake & Timbaland
20 - LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake

coO~NOO O WwWwN

The Billboard 200 - Top 20

TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack

5 THE DUTCHESS Fergie

4 HANNAH MONTANA 2 — MEET MILEY CYRUS Soundtrack
2 THE ALTAR AND THE DOOR Casting Crowns
- BONE PALACE BALLET Chiodos

6 HAIRSPRAY Soundtrack

7 NOW 25 Various

10 ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback

9 13 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse

10 11 MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park

11 3 HUSTLENOMICS Yung Joc

O NO O WN

12 - FUTURESEX/LOVESOUNDS Justin Timberlake
13 15 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift
14 - COCO Colbie Caillat

15 12 TLVSTIP.TL
16 14 JONAS BROTHERS Jonas Brothers
17 19 IT'S WON'T BE SOON BEFORE LONG Maroon 5

18 - THE REAL TESTAMENT Plies
19 17 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL Soundtrack
20 - FINDING FOREVER Common

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 17t September 2007

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson

2 1973 James Blunt

3 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston

28 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake
9 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White Ts

5 STRONGER Kanye West

4 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z

8 GARCON Koxie

9 6 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie

10 10 HAMMA! Culcha Candela

11 11 MOI... LOLITA Julien Dore

12 7 RELAX TAKE IT EASY Mika

13 12 LOVE IS GONE David Guetta & Chris Willis

14 15 4 MOTS SUR UN PIANO Patrick Fiori & Jean-Jacques Goldman
15 13 VOM SELBEN STERN Ich + Ich

16 16 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna

17 - SEXY! NO NO NO Girls Aloud

18 - KAMATE Ora Mate

19 17 PRISON BREAK ANTHEM Azad

20 19 DO YOU KNOW? (THE PING PONG SONG) Enrique Iglesias

co~NO O wN

Albums

TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 - LA RADIOLINA Manu Chao

2 2 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse

3 1 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika

4 4 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna

5 - ONCE UPON A TIME IN THE WEST Hard-Fi

6 - 7 Bushido

7 5 TIMBALAND PRESENTS SHOCK VALUE Timbaland
8 6 LIFELINE Ben Harper And The Innocent Criminals
9 3 THE KING Elvis Presley

10 - DAS OPTIMALE LEBEN Annett Louisan

1 - EVERY SECOND COUNTS Plain White T's
12 10 MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park

13 12 ALL 4 ONE Befour

14 11 LOOSE Nelly Furtado

15 - DIVINIDYLLE Vanessa Paradis
16 7 DER HELLE WAHNSINN Amigos
17 9 HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner

18 13 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble
19 14 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake
20 16 PAPITO Miguel Bose

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 17t September 2007

Singles
TW LW Title/Artist
1 2 STRONGER Kanye West

2 35 SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon

3 12 ME LOVE Sean Kingston

4 3 BARTENDER T-Pain Feat. Akon

5 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston

6 8 BUBBLY Colbie Caillat

7 7 CAN'T LEAVE EM ALONE Ciara Feat. 50 Cent

8 - AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake
9 5 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson

10 9 BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park

11 6 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie

12 4 MY SH*T Scribe

13 10  LIL LOVE Bone Thugs N Harmony Feat. Mariah Carey

14 11  DEAR MR PRESIDENT P!nk

15 14  HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's

16 18 DANCEFLOOR ANTHEM (I DON'T WANNA BE IN LOVE) Good Charlotte
17 22 SPICER PIG Hans Zimmer

18 16  WALL TO WALL Chris Brown

19 17  SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna

20 15 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay Z

Albums
TW LW Title/Artist

ONE CHANCE Paul Potts
HEAL ME Salmonella Dub
SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston

MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 OST High School Musical Cast
THE TRAVELING WILBURYS COLLECTION Traveling Wilburys
TIMBALAND PRESENTS SHOCK VALUE Timbaland

THE KING Elvis Presley

I'M NOT DEAD P!nk

LIFELINE Ben Harper And The Innocent Criminals

11 COMPLETE GREATEST HITS The Eagles

12 - COCO Colbie Caillat

13 14 SHAPESHIFTER LIVE Shapeshifter

14 10 SAY WHAT YOU'RE THINKING Katchafire

15 15 FUTURESEX/LOVESOUNDS Justin Timberlake

16 4 THE POLICE The Police

17 12 GREATEST HOOKS Dr Hook

18 13 LONG PLAYER Hollie Smith

19 18 THE DUTCHESS Fergie

20 19 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna
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(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 17t September 2007

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date

IMBRUGLIA, NATALIE Glorious SBME UK 42 (35) 17.09.07
Europe 70 (64) 17.09.07

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date

IMBRUGLIA, NATALIE Glorious — The Singles 97-07 SBME UK 5 (-) 17.09.07
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DELUXE, TIM

GOODREM, DELTA

JACKSON, MELINDA
MATCHBOX 20

PLAIN WHITE T'S

ROBYN
SKIPPING GIRL
VINEGAR
SPRINGFIELD
TECOMA

TEEN GOD
THIRSTY MERC

TIMBALAND

VAN DYK, PAUL

WILL.I.AM

New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

LET THE BEATS ROLL CD - Singles SBM 88697167322
LET THE BEATS ROLL (RADIO EDIT) - LET THE BEATS ROLL - LET THE BEATS ROLL (KURD MAVERICK REMIX) - LET THE BEATS ROLL (RENNIE PILGREM
MIX) - LET THE BEATS ROLL (METAL ON METAL)

IN THIS LIFE CD - Singles SBM 88697175232
CD - Singles SBM 88697171922

MAGIC CD - Singles MGM ISPYCD003

HOW FAR WE'VE COME CD - Singles WAR 7567899648

HOW FAR WE'VE COME (RADIO VERSION) - REMEDY (LIVE) - MODERN LOVE (LIVE)

HEY THERE DELILAH CD - Singles EMI 5070622

HEY THERE DELILAH - HEY THERE DELILAH (NO STRINGS VERSION) - HEY THERE DELILAH (LIVE) - HOLD ON

KONICHIWA BITCHES CD - Singles UMA MODCDS043

ONE CHANCE CD - Singles MGM PB041

HOW IT IS CD - Singles MGM SF002

HOME BREW SIDE ONE CD - Singles MGM TEC003

THROWN THROUGH THE WINDOW LIKE A BRICK CD - Singles MGM TEENGODO01

THE HARD WAY CD - Singles WAR 5144237882

HARD WAY (RADIO EDIT), THE - VISION (LIVE AT THE ENMORE THEATRE), THE - 20 GOOD REASONS (ACOUSTIC)

THE WAY | ARE CD - Singles UMA 1741877

WAY | ARE (RADIO EDIT), THE - GIVE IT TO ME (LAUGH AT EM) (REMIX)

WHITE LIES CD - Singles WAR LIB24CD

WHITE LIES (RADIO EDIT) - WHITE LIES (BERLIN MIX BY PAUL VAN DYK & ALEX M.O.R.P.H.) - WHITE LIES (L.A. MIX) - WHITE LIES (DAVE SPOON MIX) -
WHITE LIES (AURAL FLOAT REMIX LONG)
[ GOT IT FROM MY MAMA

CD - Singles UMA 1747276
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A LIFE ONCE LOST
ABBADO, CLAUDIO
AKRON/FAMILY

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

IRON GAG Compact Disc STO F087-2
MENDELSSOHN: SYMPHONIES NOS. 3 & 4 Compact Disc UMA 4758677
LOVE IS SIMPLE Compact Disc EMI URA228

LOVE LOVE LOVE (EVERYONE) - ED IS A PORTAL - DON'T BE AFRAID, YOU'RE ALREADY DEAD - I'VE GOT SOME FRIENDS - LAKE SONG / NEW
CEREMONIAL MUSIC FOR MOMS - THERE'S SO MANY COLORS - CRICKETS - PHENOMENA - PONY'S OG - OF ALL THE THINGS - LOVE LOVE LOVE
(REPRISE)

ALBERTS, ANDY LIFS & LAND Compact Disc MGM GAAA0701
ANIMAL COLLECTIVESTRAWBERRY JAM Compact Disc EMI 5074742
PEACEBONE - UNSOLVED MYSTERIES - CHORES - FOR REVEREND GREEN - FIREWORKS - NUMBER 1 - WINTER WONDER LAND - CUCKOQO - DEREK
AYERS, KEVIN THE UNFAIRGROUND Compact Disc SHK CTX361CD
AZYMUTH BRAZILIAN SOUL Compact Disc MGM FARO091CD
PARTIDO NOVO Compact Disc MGM FARO063CD
PURE Compact Disc MGM FARO105CD
BARB JUNGR NO REGRETS Compact Disc UMA 4766296
BERTRAMI, JOSE ~ THINGS ARE DIFFERENT Compact Disc MGM FARO053CD
ROBERTO
BETWEEN THE COLORS Compact Disc STO VR351-2
BURIED AND ME
BILSON, MALCOLM MOZART: PIANO QUARTETS Compact Disc UMA 4776732
BLACK DAHLIA NOCTURNAL Compact Disc STO STMPCDO013
MURDER, THE
BOTT, CATHERINE  VIRTUOSO ITALIAN VOCAL MUSIC Compact Disc UMA 4759102
CHAO, MANU LA RADIOLINA Compact Disc WAR 2564698116

CLEVA, FAUSTO
DARDANELLES

DARGE, KEB & CUT
CHEMIST
DEVASTATIONS

FLYTRONIX
FOURNIER, PIERRE
GARDINER, JOHN
ELIOT

GOEBEL, REINHARD

GRAVENHURST

GREAT LAKE
SWIMMERS
GRUPO BATUQUE

HIM

HOGWOOD,
CHRISTOPHER

HOLTHAM, IAN
HOPE, DANIEL
HOT HOT HEAT

13 DIAS - TRISTEZA MALEZA - POLITIK KILLS - RAININ IN PARADIZE - BESOIN DE LA LUNE - EL KITAPENA - ME LLAMAN CALLE - A COSA - BLEEDIN CLOWN,
THE - MUNDOREVES - EL HOYO - LA VIDA TOMBOLA - MALA FAMA - PANIK PANIK - OTRO MUNDO - PICCOLA RADIOLINA - Y AHORA QUE? - MAMA
CUCHARA - SIBERIA - SONE OTRO MUNDO - AMALUCADA VIDA

CATALANI: LAWALLY Compact Disc UMA 4758667

MIRROR MIRROR Compact Disc INE MTO07
INTRODUCTION - ALONE IS NOT - NATURAL SELECTION - FOOTSTEPS - DREAM INTO ME - MIRROR MIRROR - CYCLES REPEAT - ONCE AND FUTURE
CHILD - MORSE CODE - DOMINOES DANCE - ONE + ONE (BONUS TRACK)

LOST & FOUND : ROCKABILLY & JUMP BLUES Compact Disc INE BBECD086
YES U Compact Disc INE BBQCD255
Viny! INE BBQLP255

ICE BLACK - OH ME OH MY - ROSA - PEST, THE - AS SPARKS FLY UPWARD - MISTAKES - FACE OF LOVE, THE - AVALANCHE OF STARS - SADDEST
SOUND, THE - MISERICORDIA

COHESION Compact Disc MGM FAROO070CD
BACH: CELLO SUITES Compact Disc UMA 4776724
PURCELL: THE FAIRY QUEEN Compact Disc UMA 4776733
CONCERTOS FOR 4 VIOLINS Compact Disc UMA 4776728
HASSE: SALVE REGINA Compact Disc UMA 4776730
WESTERN LANDS, THE Compact Disc INE WARPCD157

Vinyl INE WARPLP157

SAINTS - SHE DANCES - HOLLOW MEN - SONG AMONG THE PINE - TRUST - WESTERN LANDS, THE - FAREWELL, FAREWELL - HOURGLASS - GRAND
UNION CANAL - COLLECTOR, THE

ONGIARA Compact Disc UMA SNSCD0028
OLE OLA - FUTEBOL BONITO Compact Disc MGM FARO0107CD
O TEMPO DO SAMBA Compact Disc MGM FARO098CD
RHYTHMIX: RELUQUE BATUQUE Compact Disc MGM FARO064CD
SAMBA DE FOTEBOL Compact Disc MGM FARO023CD
VENUS DOOM Compact Disc WAR 9362499890

VENUS DOOM - LOVE IN COLD BLOOD - PASSION'S KILLING FLOOR - KISS OF DAWN, THE - SLEEPWALKING PAST HOPE - DEAD LOVERS' LANE - SONG
OR SUICIDE - BLEED WELL - CYANIDE SUN

ARNE: EIGHT OVERTURES Compact Disc UMA 4759117
REBEL, DESTOUCHES: LES ELEMENTS Compact Disc UMA 4759100
VIVALDI: THE FOUR SEASONS Compact Disc UMA 4759098
BEETHOVEN: THE LATE PIANO SONATAS Compact Disc UMA 4766183
MENDELSSOHN: VIOLIN CONCERTO; OCTET Compact Disc UMA 4776634
HAPPINESS LTD. Compact Disc WAR 9362499685

Compact Disc WAR 9362499689
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HOT LIES, THE

IPANEMAS, THE

JENSEN, HAYLEY
JOYCE

KASKADE

KING DADDY
KIRKBY, EMMA
KNOPFLER, MARK

KOVACEVICH,
STEPHEN
LAST ORDERS
LEDISI

LEE, BEN

LONG RANGE
MAAZEL, LORIN
MALHEIRQOS,
SABRINA

MALUCA, JOYCE &
BANDA
MAMOND

HAPPINESS LTD. - MY BEST FIEND (MAKING OF HAPPINESS LTD.) - LET ME IN - CONVERSATION (MAKING OF HAPPINESS LTD.) - 5 TIMES OUT OF 100 -
GIVE UP? (MAKING OF HAPPINESS LTD.) - HARMONICAS & TAMBOURINES - OUTTA HEART (MAKING OF HAPPINESS LTD.) - OUTTA HEART - GOOD DAY
TO DIE (MAKING OF HAPPINESS LTD.) - MY BEST FIEND - HAPPINESS LTD. (MAKING OF HAPPINESS LTD.) - CONVERSATION - GIVE UP? - GOOD DAY TO

DIE - SO SO COLD - WAITING FOR NOTHING
RINGING IN THE SANE

Compact Disc

WAR LIBCD9249.2

EMERGENCY! EMERGENCY! - BURN FOR ME - CAN'T STAND THE HEAT - TOKYO - SHARKS SWIM EVERYWHERE - POSION ARROW - FOR THE RESTLESS -

RUNNING LOW - DIAMOND EYES - IN A SHADOW - DOWN & OUT - UNDER YOUR SKIN

AFRO BOSSA Compact Disc MGM FAROO076CD
RETURN OF..., THE Compact Disc MGM FAROO050CD
NOTE TO SELF Compact Disc MGM DOVEQ001CD
GAFIEIRA MODERNA Compact Disc MGM FARO052CD
HARD BOSSA Compact Disc MGM FARO034CD
RIO BAHIA Compact Disc MGM FAR0102CD
BRING THE NIGHT Compact Disc EMI HUSSYCDO035
EVIL LOVE Compact Disc MGM SPOOKY025
PURCELL: SONGS & AIRS Compact Disc UMA 4759109
KILL TO GET CRIMSON Compact Disc UMA 1742073

Compact Disc UMA 1724911
BARTOK: THE 3 PIANO CONCERTOS Compact Disc UMA 4758690

LAST ORDERS Compact Disc MGM FECD207
LOST & FOUND Compact Disc UMA 1733001
RIPE Compact Disc INE IR5226CD

LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING - AMERICAN TELEVISION - BIRDS & BEES - IS THIS HOW LOVE'S SUPPOSED TO FEEL? - BLUSH - NUMB - WHAT
WOULD JAY-Z DO? - SEX WITHOUT LOVE - HOME - SO HUNGRY - JUST SAY YES - RIPE

MARRINER, NEVILLE HANDEL: CONCERTI GROSSI

MATTHEWS, DAVE

MADNESS & ME Compact Disc STO LRR001CD
GERSHWIN: PORGY AND BESS Compact Disc UMA 4758663
EQUILBIRA Compact Disc MGM FARO092CD
VIBRASONS Compact Disc MGM FARO108CD
JUST A LITTLE BIT CRAZY Compact Disc MGM FAROO077CD
PARADISE Compact Disc MGM FAROO068CD

Compact Disc UMA 4758673
LIVE AT RADIO CITY Compact Disc SBM 88697131022

BARTENDER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - WHEN THE WORLD ENDS (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - STAY OR LEAVE (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - SAVE ME (LIVE AT RADIO
CITY) - CRUSH (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - SO DAMN LUCKY (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - GRAVEDIGGER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - MAKER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY), THE
- OLD DIRT HILL (BRING THAT BEAT BACK) (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - EH HEE (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - BETRAYAL (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - OUT OF MY HANDS
(LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - STILL WATER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - DON'T DRINK THE WATER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - OH (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - CORNBREAD
(LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - CRASH INTO ME (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - DOWN BY THE RIVER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - YOU ARE MY SANITY (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) -
SISTER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - LIE IN OUR GRAVES (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - SOME DEVIL (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - GRACE IS GONE (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) -
DANCING NANCIES (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - #41 (LIVE AT RADIO CITY) - TWO STEP (LIVE AT RADIO CITY)

MCENTIRE, REBA  REBA DUETS Compact Disc UMA 1732809

MEDIEVAL CE DIABOLIC CHANT Compact Disc UMA 4759119

ENSEMBLE OF

LONDON, THE

MELBOURNE MSO LIVE: MAHLER: SYMPHONY NO. 6 Compact Disc UMA 4766220

SYMPHONY

ORCHESTRA

MILLER, DES ON THE SURFACE OF SOLITUDE Compact Disc MGM BSR002

MOLINARI-PRADELLI,VERDI: LA FORZA DEL DESTINO Compact Disc UMA 4758681

FRANCESCO

MOORE, SPENCER  SPENCER MOORE Compact Disc MGM TSQ1950

MOTION CITY EVEN IF IT KILLS ME Compact Disc SHK E86862-2

SOUNDTRACK

MOZART, BEETHOVEN: THE LATE STRING QUARTETS Compact Disc UMA 4758685

WOLFGANG

AMADEUS

NASCIMENTO, MARIA MARIA & ULTIMO TREM Compact Disc MGM FARO083CD

MILTON

NECRO DEATH RAP Compact Disc SD SHG003-CD

NOLL, SHANNON  TURNIT UP Compact Disc SBM 88697151852
Compact Disc SBM 88697151862

LOUD - EVERYBODY NEEDS A LITTLE HELP - IN PIECES - CRASHING DOWN - IS YOU - WALLS - BREAKDOWN - WAY OUT - SORRY IS JUST TOO LATE -

AFTERBURN - WON'T LET YOU GO - ONLY THING MISSING

ORLANDO CONSORT MACHAUT: CHANSONS
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Compact Disc

UMA 4776731



PARROTT, ANDREW GABRIELI: SYMPHONIAE SACRAE I, 1615

PICKETT, PHILIP
PIFFARO
PINNOCK, TREVOR

PLAINWHITET'S

PLETNEV, MIKHAIL
POLLOCK, EMMA

PRESTON, SIMON

RAINBOW CHASERS,

THE
REELS, THE

REGURGITATOR
REVELS8

ROOLEY, ANTHONY

ROUSSET,
CHRISTOPHE

SCHREIER, PETER
SIEGAL, IAN
SOLTI, SIR GEORG
SOUNDTRACK

STANTON
WARRIORS
SUPERMAYER
TICKLAH

TIGA

TO ROCOCO ROT

TOOTS & THE
MAYTALS
TROUBLEMAN

TUNSTALL, KT

UN.P.O.C.

VARIOUS

THE PILGRIMAGE TO SANTIAGO
CANZONI E DANZE

SCARLATTI: SONATAS

VIVALDI: GLORIA

EVERY SECOND COUNTS

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

UMA 4759113
UMA 4759103
UMA 4776727
UMA 4776736
UMA 4776737

EMI 3813852

OUR TIME NOW - COME BACK TO ME - HATE (I REALLY DON'T LIKE YOU) - YOU AND ME - FRIENDS DON'T LET FRIENDS DIAL DRUNK - MAKING A MEMORY
- SO DAMN CLEVER - TEARIN' US APART - WRITE YOU A SONG - GIMME A CHANCE - FIGURE IT OUT - LET ME TAKE YOU THERE - HEY THERE DELILAH -

TAKE ME AWAY
BEETHOVEN: THE NINE SYMPHONIES
WATCH THE FIREWORKS

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

UMA 4776409
INE CAD2719CD

HERE COMES A HEARTACHE - ACID TEST - PAPER & GLUE - ADRENALINE - NEW LAND - LIMBS - DAY OF THE SIGNATURE - RESIDUE - FORTUNE - YOU'LL

COME AROUND - OPTIMIST, THE
HANDEL: DIXIT DOMINUS
FORTUNE NEVER SLEEPS

REEL TO REEL: 1978-1992

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

UMA 4776729
MGM TECD100

WAR BLUE153.2

LOVE WILL FIND A WAY - PREFAB HEART - AFTER THE NEWS - ACCORDING TO MY HEART - SHOUT AND DELIVER - QUASIMODO'S DREAM - NO. 3 - THIS
GUYS IN LOVE - LAST NIGHT - HAPPINESS - BAD MOON RISING - WORLD'S END - LOVE GROWS - FOREVER NOW - | DON'T LOVE YOU ANYMORE

LOVE & PARANOIA

ROLLIN WITH THE PUNCHES
MONTEVERDI: MADRIGALI EROTICI
RAMEAU: OVERTURES

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

MGM V92

MGM LP002GVR
UMA 4759115
UMA 4759107

OVERTURE - OVERTURE - MENUET - AIR GAI - OVERTURE [PLATEE - OVERTURE: VOEUX DE LA NATION - PROLOGUE (LE RETOUR D'ASTREE) - 1.

OUVERTURE - Il ADAGIO - Il -

BACH: CHRISTMAS ORATORIO
SWAGGER

SCHOENBERG: MOSES UND ARON
GREY'S ANATOMY VOLUME 3

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

UMA 4759155
MGM NUG704
UMA 4758678

EMI 5071492

YOUNG FOLKS - AGAIN & AGAIN - SOMETHING IN THE WATER - SEA LION WOMAN - A COLD WIND BLOWS THROUGH YOUR DOOR - FALLING OR FLYING -
COME TO ME - RUNNING ON SUNSHINE - AIN'T NOTHING WRONG WITH THAT - MILLION FACES - BREATHE IN BREATHE OUT - MOON AND SUN - SUN

COMES UP - KEEP BREATHING - STORY, THE
REMIXED

SAVES THE WORLD
TICKLAH VS AXLEROD
SEXOR

Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

STO BRASSIC46CD

STO KOMCD61
MGM ES-1015
SHK CTX360CD

WELCOME TO SEXOR - (FAR FROM) HOME - YOU GONNA WANT ME - HIGH SCHOOL / JAMAICAN BOA - LOUDER THAN A BOMB - PLEASURE FROM THE
BASS - WHO'S THAT - DOWN IN IT - BALLAD OF SEXOR - GOOD AS GOLD / FLEXIBLE SKULLS - BURNING DOWN THE HOUSE - (FAR FROM) HOME SPEED

OF SEXOR (REPRISE) - 3 WEEKS - BROTHERS
HOTEL MORGEN

Compact Disc

EMI 5062172

DAHLEM - COSIMO - TAL - FELD - PORTRAIT SONG - SOL - PLONG - MISS YOU - BASIC - VENUS - NON SONG - OVO - BOLOGNA - OPAK

LIGHT YOUR LIGHT

FIRST PHASE, THE
TIME OUT OF MIND

DRASTIC FANTASTIC

Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

UMA 7230336

MGM FARO093CD
MGM FARO085CD
EMI 5066082
EMI 5069932

LITTLE FAVOURS - IF ONLY - WHITE BIRD - FUNNYMAN - HOLD ON - HOPELESS - | DON'T WANT YOU NOW - SAVING MY FACE - BEAUTY OF UNCERTAINTY

- SOMEDAY SOON - PAPER AEROPLANE - SUDDENLY | SEE (SINGLE VERSION)

FIFTH COLUMN

Compact Disc

EMI 5054042

AMSTERDAM - BEEN A WHILE SINCE | WENT AWAY - | DON'T FEEL TOO STEADY ON MY FEET - HERE ON MY OWN - AVIGNON - COME IN - | LOVE YOU,
LADY LUCK - DARK HARBOUR WALL - JUMP JET FRIEND - BEAUTIFUL TO ME - SEE YOU LATER - SOME KINDS OF PEOPLE - SO IN TUNE - NICARAGUA

4HERO PRESENTS BRAZILIKA
BRAZILIAN LOVE AFFAIR 2

BRAZILIAN LOVE AFFAIR 3

BRAZILIAN LOVE AFFAIR VOL 4

BRAZILIAN LOVE AFFAIR 5

CROSS COUNTRY

FAR OUT 100

FRIENDS FROM RIO 2

GATECRASHER IMMORTAL

NICKELODEON KIDS CHOICE AWARDS 2007
NOW SPRING 2007

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

MGM FARO109CD
MGM FARO039CD

MGM FARO060CD
MGM FARO074CD
MGM FARO084CD
SBM 88697052742
MGM FARO100CD
MGM FARO029CD
EMI GCCD05
UMA 5302935

EMI 5078522
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VAUGHAN, STEVIE

RAY

VAZ, CELIA & APE

VILLALOBOS,
RICHARDO

WARM GUNS
WEST, KANYE
WHEELERS &
DEALERS
WHITLEY
WILSON, ANN
YOUNG SID

DESTINATION CALABRIA (RADIO EDIT) [ALEX GAUDINO] - CAN'T TOUCH IT (RADIO EDIT) [RICKI LEE] - CLOTHES OFF!! (RADIO VERSION) [GYM CLASS
HEROES] - JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG [OPERATOR PLEASE] - WHERE | STOOD [MISSY HIGGINS] - REFLECTIONS OF A SOUND [SILVERCHAIR] -
OPINIONS WONT" KEEP YOU WARM AT NIGHT [KISSCHASY] - LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING [BEN LEE] - NYC BEAT (RADIO EDIT) [ARMAND VAN
HELDEN] - SOUND OF FREEDOM (RADIO EDIT) [BOB SINCLAR] - LIGHT UP THE SKY [YELLOWCARD] - NEVER LET YOU GO [EVERMORE] - INCOMPLETE
LULLABY [LISA MITCHELL] - BRING IT ON BACK [JET] - TIME TO BEGIN [KATIE NOONAN] - | THOUGHT ABOUT YOU [BEAUTIFUL GIRLS, THE] - HARD WAY,
THE [THIRSTY MERC] - TOO MUCH, TOO YOUNG, TOO FAST [AIRBOURNE] - DO IT AGAIN (EDIT) [CHEMICAL BROTHERS, THE] - WHITE LIES (RADIO EDIT)
[PAUL VAN DYK] - RIDE THE STORM (LIFE GOES ON RADIO EDIT) [ROACHFORD] - FEELS LIKE HOME (RADIO EDIT) [MECK]

OFF THE SHELF Compact Disc MGM FARO072CD

ONE NIGHT WITH Compact Disc STO GAECD006
PHARMACY - VOLUME 6 Compact Disc STO MASIFCD018
STEINWAY LEGENDS: GRAND EDITION Compact Disc UMA 4776656
THE BEST OF NEWPORT '57 Compact Disc UMA 1741610
WHEN RHYTHM WAS KING Compact Disc MGM HBEA330
SOLOS, SESSIONS & ENCORES Compact Disc SBM 82876872312

MGM FAROO033CD
INE FABRIC71

EBB +FLO
FABRIC36

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

GROOVE 1880 - PERC & DRUMS - MOONGOMERY - FARENZER HOUSE - M. BASSY - MECKER - 4 WHEEL DRIVE - FIZPATRICK - ANDRUIC & JAPAN -
ORGANIC TRANCEPLANT - PREVORENT - FUMIYANDRIC 2 - WON'T YOU TELL ME - PRIMER ENCUENTRO LATINO-AMERICANO - CHROPUSPEL ZUNDUNG

WARM GUNS Compact Disc MGM MNR008
GRADUATION Compact Disc UMA 1745502
FULL HOUSE Compact Disc MGM WD002
THE SUBMARINE Compact Disc UMA DEW90001
HOPE & GLORY Compact Disc UMA 4759383
THE TRUTH Compact Disc UMA 1746503
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ABBADO,
CLAUDIO
DARIN, BOBBY
HOWLIN' WOLF
LEVELLERS
LEVINE, JAMES
MATTHEWS,
DAVE

MCCREESH,
PAUL

MUTTER, ANNE-
SOPHIE
POGORELICH,
VO

SOLTI, SIR
GEORG

U2
VARIOUS

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 17th September 2007

PROKOFIEV: PETER AND THE WOLF UMA 0734267
SEEING IS BELIEVING MGM HYN9350
IN CONCERT, 1970 MGM VEST13099
CHAOS THEORY MGM OTFDVDO001
VERDI: LA TRAVIATA UMA 0734364
LIVE AT RADIO CITY SBM 88697131019

BARTENDER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - WHEN THE WORLD ENDS (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - STAY OR LEAVE (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO
MIX) - SAVE ME (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - CRUSH (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - SO DAMN LUCKY (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - JON
TOWN (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - GRAVEDIGGER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - MAKER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX), THE - OLD DIRT HILL
(BRING THAT BEAT BACK) (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - KHOISAN (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - EH HEE (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) -
BETRAYAL (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - OUT OF MY HANDS (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - STILL WATER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) -
DON'T DRINK THE WATER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - OH (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - CORNBREAD (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) -
CRASH INTO ME (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - DOWN BY THE RIVER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - YOU ARE MY SANITY (LIVE AT RADIO
CITY/STEREO MIX) - SISTER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - LIE IN OUR GRAVES (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - BARTENDER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1
SURROUND MIX) - WHEN THE WORLD ENDS (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - STAY OR LEAVE (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - SAVE ME
(LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - CRUSH (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - SO DAMN LUCKY (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - JON
TOWN (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - GRAVEDIGGER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - MAKER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX),
THE - OLD DIRT HILL (BRING THAT BEAT BACK) (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - KHOISAN (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - EH HEE (LIVE
AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - BETRAYAL (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - OUT OF MY HANDS (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) -
STILL WATER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - DON'T DRINK THE WATER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - OH (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1
SURROUND MIX) - CORNBREAD (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - CRASH INTO ME (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - DOWN BY THE RIVER
(LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - YOU ARE MY SANITY (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - SISTER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) -
LIE IN OUR GRAVES (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - SOME DEVIL (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - GRACE IS GONE (LIVE AT RADIO
CITY/STEREO MIX) - DANCING NANCIES (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - #41 (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - TWO STEP (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO
MIX) - CREDITS (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - SOME DEVIL (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - GRACE IS GONE (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1
SURROUND MIX) - DANCING NANCIES (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - #41 (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - TWO STEP (LIVE AT RADIO
CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - CREDITS (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/5.1 SURROUND MIX) - PHOTO MONTAGE - GRACE IS GONE (- MUSIC UNDERLAYING WORDS) -
MONDAYS AT MILLER'S (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - BARTENDER (LIVE AT RADIO CITY/STEREO MIX) - GRAVITATING TOWARDS THE BASEMENT -
TRIPPIN ON YOU (- MUSIC UNDERLAYING WORDS) - PLAYING THE MISTAKES - YOU ARE MY SANITY - SOME DEVIL (INTRO SOLO) (- MUSIC UNDERLAYING
WORDS) - ANTSMARCHING.ORG - OUT OF MY HANDS - OUT OF MY HANDS (- MUSIC UNDERLAYING WORDS) - FACEMASKS - UNKNOWN TRACK C. 1996 (- MUSIC
UNDERLAYING WORDS) - RAPUNZEL (- MUSIC UNDERLAYING WORDS) - IT FEELS INVINCIBLE - STAY OR LEAVE (- MUSIC UNDERLAYING WORDS) - TRY NOT TO
UNDERSTAND ANYTHING I'M SAYING - OLD DIRT HILL (- MUSIC UNDERLAYING WORDS) - KHOISAN - EH HEE (- MUSIC UNDERLAYING WORDS) - YOU DON'T GET
A LOT DONE WHEN YOU'RE A TREE - SISTER - SISTER (- MUSIC UNDERLAYING WORDS) - THIS IS ALL CHERRY - LIE IN OUR GRAVES (- MUSIC UNDERLAYING
WORDS) - EPHEMERAL NATURE OF CONSCIOUSNESS, THE - SO DAMN LUCKY (- MUSIC UNDERLAYING WORDS)

CHRISTMAS IN ROME UMA 0734361
MOZART: CONCERTOS, SONATAS & TRIOS UMA 0734217
VO POGORELICH IN CASTELLO REALE DI RACCONIGI UMA 0734046
ORCHESTRA! UMA 0743198
THE MAESTRO UMA 0743203
VERDI: SIMON BOCCANEGRA UMA 0714239
POPMART: LIVE FROM MEXICO CITY UMA 1733535
STRINGS & FRETS MGM VEST13088
WE LOVE ELLA! UMA 1738885
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